	

	AUCTION LOTS

	

	Lot Number:
	1 

	Lead:
	Blue Marlin Mount 

	Description:
	48" x 108" x 9:; professionally preserved blue marlin mount w/ bracket for hanging.; very good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	1A 

	Lead:
	Lancaster County Receipts 1806-'65 

	Description:
	1) Forty +- hand written receipts for various purchases and transactions made by Adam Keller and Emil P. Keller with other parties, most dated between 1828-1865; lot in good condition overall with most receipts having no rips, tears, holes. 2) 10+- written instruments 1806-1835 including receipts, lease of property, hand drawn survey, draft of deed, some involving Susanna Bard (Bart), Capt. Bart (Bard), Michael Metzger, John Caldwell, Henry Schwartz, John Ashley. among others IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	2 

	Lead:
	American Empire Piano Stool 

	Description:
	20" x 17" x 17"; Second American Empire piano stool c. 1825-1830, rosewood veneer, octagonal tiered, scalloped platform base with four block feet, pink velvet upholstery; frame, veneer and upholstery in very good condition, THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	2A 

	Lead:
	Lladro Figurine: Two Nuns 

	Description:
	13" x 4.5" x 3"; Lladro Figurine, two nuns in habits with rosaries hanging from sashes, mottled brown and blue / green glaze,marked Lladro, handmade in Spain, Daisa 1977, 25 JU, Ft (artist's initials); small production glaze miss on make of nuns' habit. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	3 

	Lead:
	Signed & Number Hunt Scene 

	Description:
	17.5" x 29.75" overall, *' x 19.75" sight; contemporary fox hunting print from original watercolor, hunter sounding horn with pack of hounds in wooded glen, print signed, numbered, dated LR, artist initials MRM (?), 55 / 250, 2010", well presented with double mat and gloss black metal frame; excellent condition with no rips, tears, stains. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	3A 

	Lead:
	300+- Postcards, 1924 Parrish Jello Booklet 

	Description:
	1) 4.5" x 6.25"; 1924 Jello Recipe Booklet with Maxfield Parrish color illustrations on front and back cover and black and white character illustrations on alternating pages; good condition overall, booklet is bound and intact, front cover has two small holes outside of image field, back cover has browning, inside pages intact, very good condition. 2) Three Hundred +- vintage postcards and trade cards including: postally used and unused, undivided and divided backs, real photos, photographic prints, trade cards, western, sports stadiums, travel, natural wonders, roadside attractions, holidays, artist signed, dogs and cats, Reading, Berks, SE PA; most in sleeves or wrapped. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	4 

	Lead:
	Antique MOP Opera Glasses w/ Case 

	Description:
	1.25" x 3.75" (extended) x 2"; antique Marchand mother of pearl and brass opera glasses with MOP eye pieces, adjusting wheel and hand columns, brass frame, marked on each eye piece "Marchand Paris", original leather case with brass hinges and snap with embossed bee; glasses in working condition, no chips, cracks or losses, case in good condition, leather is worn, hinges, clasp and leather hand strap intact. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	4A 

	Lead:
	Philadelphia Trade Journal 1803-1804 

	Description:
	12.75" x 8.33"; Leather bound trade journal for Samuel Anderson of Philadelphia covering the period March 24th 1803 to August 8th 1804, approximately 150 pages of transactions, full pages throughout, hand written title page reads "Sam'l Anderson Blotter Philad'a March 24th, 1803 Ending August 8th 1804"; condition good commensurate with age, leather cover well worn with some surface losses, pages remain bound, pages are intact and legible. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	5 

	Lead:
	Vintage Walnut Hexagonal Table 

	Description:
	24" x 29.5" x 26.5"; vintage walnut hexagonal table with glass inset and lower shelf with wicker inset, six turned legs; frame, finish and wicker in very good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	5A 

	Lead:
	12 Victorian Calling Cards In Album 

	Description:
	Twelve Victorian calling cards in period leather photo albums with gold tooling on front cover; cards in very good condition, album exterior in good condition commensurate with age, interior pages are brittle. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	6 

	Lead:
	Vintage Hunt Scene 

	Description:
	23" x 32.25", 13.5" x 23.5"; vintage hunt scene lithograph on linen paper in the style of John Harrington Bird , five horseman, two jumping hedges, two hounds, print signed in LL, "Harington Bird", well presented in double mat, green and gold wood frame; excellent condition, no holes, tears, stains. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	6A 

	Lead:
	Vintage Cast Iron Picture Frame 

	Description:
	12.5" x 11"; vintage cast iron desk top picture frame, gold patina with green liner, photo of young woman dated June 1954. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	7 

	Lead:
	Lamaire Fabt Opera Glasses w/ Case 

	Description:
	4" x 2.75"; antique Lemaire Fabt opera glasses, black metal frame and eyepieces, leather hand columns, marked on each eye piece "Lemaire Fabt Paris", original leather case with brass hinges and snap with embossed bee; glasses in working condition, no chips, cracks or losses, case in fair condition, leather is worn, hinges, clasp intact, hand strap currently wrapped in black electrical tape. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	7A 

	Lead:
	Shipping Trade Journal 1858-1860 

	Description:
	13.25" x 8.5"; leather bound trade journal for John G. Gordon covering the period 1858-1860, includes transaction relating to shipping, approximately fifteen pages of transaction, the rest are blank; condition good commensurate with age, leather cover worn with some surface losses, pages remain bound, pages are intact and legible. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	8 

	Lead:
	Antique Walnut Mirrored Wall Cabinet 

	Description:
	29" x 18.5" x 6"; antique walnut wall cabinet with mirror front, natural walnut finish, single mirrored door, two interior walnut shelves, brass butterfly hinges, cast metal latch and hasp; very good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	8A 

	Lead:
	RRP & Co. Yellowware 12" Dough Bowl 

	Description:
	6.5" x 12"; Robinson Ramsbottom 12" dough Bowl, brown band, impressed designs, unmarked; very good condition with no chips, cracks, losses, scratches. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	9 

	Lead:
	Vintage Hunt Scene: Mark Dassoulas 

	Description:
	33.25" x 28"; 18.5 x 23.85"; vintage hunt scene lithograph in photorealistic style, mounted hunter surrounded by pack of hounds with fences, hedgerows, tress etc in background, print signed LR "M.Dassoulas 1982", well presented with double mat, natural finish wood frame with black highlights; excellent condition with no holes, tears stains in print. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551

	

	Lot Number:
	10 

	Lead:
	Bronze Sculpture: Langford Monroe 

	Description:
	7.75" x 11" x 7"; cold-cast bronze sculptural grouping, "The Intruder", by Langford Monroe depicting two American wild horses on alert, Franklin Mint issue w/ accompanying ephemera and COA; excellent condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	10A 

	Lead:
	1773 Deed Cumru Twp. Berks County, PA 

	Description:
	1773 deed, dated August 19th, from Samuel High, as executor for the estate of John Engle Braun to Gottfeid Gring or Kring and wife, a tract of land in Cumru Township, Berks County, PA, on vellum, signatures or marks of Samuel High, Abraham Weidman, Maria Margaret Braun, Anna Maria Weidman, Gertraut Pinkley, Benjamin Lightfoot; Valentine Eckert; excellent condition commensurate with age, no holes, tears, stains. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	11 

	Lead:
	Antique Walnut Cradle 

	Description:
	14" x 39.5" x 21"; antique walnut cradle, high back headboard, step down sides, heart cutouts in head and footboards, pine bottom, old addition of double pulls in each side for hanging; very good condition overall with no significant mars or losses. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	11A 

	Lead:
	Folk Art Coat Rack & Footstool 

	Description:
	1) 48.25" x 14"; folk art child's paint decorated coat rack, cut out Scottie dog finial, four elephants with wire tails on base; good condition overall, structurally sound, some paint loss and wear commensurate with age. 2) 6" x 12"; child's footstool with handpainted clown and dog on gray ground; structurally sound, pine grain showing through gray ground, images remain strong. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	12 

	Lead:
	"Saltwater Festival": Carol Dyer 

	Description:
	28" x 35.5" overall, 19" x 26.5"; contemporary folk art lithograph, "Saltwater Festival", pencil signed LR "C. Dyer", pencil titled LR "Saltwater Festival", pencil numbered LL 55 / 700, artist's depiction of Delaware Beaches Saltwater Festival in folk art style, well presented with triple mat, contemporary gold wood frame; print and frame in very good condition, no holes, tears, stains, losses. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	12A 

	Lead:
	Antique 24" Smelting Ladle 

	Description:
	24" x 5.5"; large antique / vintage smelting ladle, impressed stamp on handle "Hood", "5"; very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS LOT.

	

	Lot Number:
	13 

	Lead:
	Roskopf RR Pocket Watch c. 1900 

	Description:
	2-1/8" D.; F.E. Roskopf Swiss railroad Open Face stem wind, pin set pocket watch, c. 1900s-1910 with embossed image of locomotive, lion rampant in shield logo and leaves on nickel-played case back, hinged back cover, hinged nickel plate dust cover reads on exterior "Medaille D'Or Geneve 1896", "Diplome D'Honneur Milan 1906", "Roskopf" with numerous engraved medals, gilt frosted movement no. 30353, featuring company logo. "30353" and Swiss cross as well as patent number. Additional text notes the 1900 Exposition Universelle held in Paris, France. Raised Portuguese text at bottom of case front translates to "Railroad Clock."), white porcelain dial marked with bold black numerals, outer red twenty-four hour chapter, subsidiary seconds dial in five second increments, dial reads "Roskopf Patent", original crown. case in very good condition with no losses and modest wear commensurate with age, embossed motto on case around crystal reads "Veritable Montre Chemin De Fer", crystal is clear, no chips, light scratches commensurate with age and use. working condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	13A 

	Lead:
	Spelterwate: Hunter, Horse, Dog, Stag 

	Description:
	12.5" x 13" x 8.5"; antique Victorian era Spelterware sculptural grouping depicting a hunter w/ long rifle, horse, hound and a dead stag draped over the horses saddle, bronze patina, excellent detail; sculpture in good condition overall. base cover on bottom has been replaced, rifle is present, but detached. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	13B 

	Lead:
	1812 Deed Lancaster Borough, Manhiem Twp. 

	Description:
	1812 deed, dated July 23rd, from Daniel Bard to Martin Bard, two tracts (5A, 2A 44 Perches) in Lancaster Borough and one tract in Manheim Township (5A), PA for the sum of seven hundred pounds; on vellum, contains signatures of Daniel Bard, Philip Gloninger, John ?; very good condition commensurate with age, no holes, tears, stains. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	14 

	Lead:
	Victorian Walnut Shaving Mirror 

	Description:
	32" x 21" x 9"; Victorian era walnut shaving mirror c. 1870s-80s, walnut w/ natural finish, oval mirror on standard w/ two fastening knobs, lift top storage area below mirror; very good condition commensurate with age, no losses or mars to frame or mirror. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	14A 

	Lead:
	$2.5 Gold Coin, 14K Setting .55 ozt 

	Description:
	1910 $2 1/2 Indian Head gold coin in 14K setting, setting marked "14K FKG 293", setting tested 14K, size 11, total weight .55 ozt; good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	15A 

	Lead:
	Rehobeth Festival: Carol Dyer 

	Description:
	32" x 24" overall, 24" x 16"; contemporary folk art lithograph, "Summertime Arts Festival", pencil signed LL "C. Dyer", pencil numbered LL 55 / 300, artist's depiction of Rehobeth Arts Festival in folk art style with lighthouse, Henlopen House, harbor, sailboats, well presented with triple mat, contemporary gold wood frame; print and frame in very good condition, no holes, tears, stains, losses. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	15B 

	Lead:
	Antique Shaving Mirror c. 1910 

	Description:
	21" x 19" x 7"; antique shaving mirror c. 1910, mahogany finish, arched mirror on two turned standards, metal fasteners, step back base, turned feet, original back; very good condition, THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	16 

	Lead:
	Victorian Era Marble Bust 

	Description:
	14" x 12.5" x 7"; Victorian era white marble bust of woman with roses and flowers in long flowing hair, dress with ruffled shoulders on black marble base; very good condition with no noticeable losses, chips, cracks. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	16A 

	Lead:
	Remington Model 1100 12 Ga Shotgun w/ Case 

	Description:
	Winchester 12 Ga, 2.75", 28" barrel, automatic shotgun w/ soft case;very good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	16B 

	Lead:
	Stock Cert. Manheim & Lebanon Plank Road Co. 

	Description:
	8.75" x 13.5"; unused sheet of three stock certificates for the Manheim & Lebanon Plank & Turnpike Road Co, 19th Century; very good condition commensurate with age, no hole, rips, tears. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	17 

	Lead:
	Antique Ball & Claw Piano Stool 

	Description:
	19" x 14"; antique ball and claw piano stool, mahogany, natural wax finish, adjustable height seat in working condition, cast metal caps and talons w/ excellent detail, glass ball feet; structurally sound, good finish, no losses. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	17A 

	Lead:
	1854O Princess Head $3 Gold Coin 

	Description:
	1854O US Princess Head three dollar gold coin; estimated condition XF. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	17B 

	Lead:
	30-06, 30-30, 38 Special, 357, 22 Ammo 

	Description:
	30-06 Remington, Winchester, 38 count; 30-30 Remington, Winchester, 29 count; 38 Special Federal , 20 count; 357 Federal 15 count; 22 solid point, 100 count THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	18 

	Lead:
	2005 Nissan Altima V6 3.5L 

	Description:
	2005 Nissan Altima SE, VIN 1N4BL11E75N467609, V-6 3.5 L, 155,000 miles, one owner since 60,000 miles, regularly maintained, inspected through February 2022, Coral Sand Metallic exterior, automatic transmission, AC, beige leather seats, CD, Bose sound system, sun roof good tires. PLEASE NOTE: Payment by cash, cashier's check or personal check only for this item. For payment by cashier's, bank, certified or personal check, secure funds must reside in our escrow account prior to transfer of title. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN READING, PA.

	

	Lot Number:
	18A 

	Lead:
	"Memories Of Nantucket" : Linda Nelson Stocks 

	Description:
	32" x 35" overall, 22" x 12"; contemporary folk art lithograph, "Memories Of Nantucket", pencil signed LL "Linda Nelson Stocks", pencil numbered LL 1282 / 1500, Print titled LC "Memories Of Nantucket", artist's depiction of Nantucket Harbor with ships, shops, docks etc in folk art style, well presented with triple mat, contemporary gold wood frame with blue highlights; print and frame in very good condition, no holes, tears, stains, losses. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	18B 

	Lead:
	Antique Oak Hall Stand 

	Description:
	63.5" x 20" D base; antique oak hall stand, medium oak finish, 'X' base, shaped brackets, pad feet, four coat & cap hooks at top; structurally sound, good finish, original hooks. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	19 

	Lead:
	18K Cartier Bracelet 1.05 Ozt: Aldo Cipullo 

	Description:
	2.5" x 2" (closed dimensions); 18K yellow gold Cartier love bracelet designed by Aldo Cipullo, marked "© 1970 Cartier Love Bracelet 18K", "Aldo Cipullo" ), tested 18K, w/ screwdriver and locking screw; total weight of bracelet only 1.05 ozt.; exhibits light wear. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	19A 

	Lead:
	B & D Senorita Tenor Banjo c. 1930s 

	Description:
	33" x 13.12" D; vintage Bacon Banjo Company B & D Senorita tenor banjo, twenty-four fret with cut-away fret board, pearloid covered rim & resonator, pearloid covered fingerboard with engraved position markers, engraved pearloid peghead, all pegs present, all lugs present (one replaced with nut), leather strap, case; banjo in "as found" condition, no perloid losses, mars, cracks, holes, strap in good condition commensurate with age, case in fair condition, structurally sound, wear to surface. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	19B 

	Lead:
	DAC Sportsafe Handgun Safe 

	Description:
	7" x 8.5" x 11"; DAC Sportsafe handgun safe w/ four keys. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	20 

	Lead:
	Vintage Berkey & Gay Buffet 

	Description:
	35" x 40" x 18"; Berkey & Gay diminutive William & Mary style buffet, solid wood, light walnut finish, two graduated drawers, top drawers fitted for table accessories, punched fleur-de-lis and diamond embellishment on second drawer, turned legs, stretchers, wooden pulls; structurally sound, light surface wear commensurate w/ age. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	21 

	Lead:
	1901 Liberty Head $5 Gold Coin 

	Description:
	1901 Liberty Head five dollar gold coin; estimated condition VF 30-35. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	21A 

	Lead:
	Portrait In Antique Gold Frame 

	Description:
	27" x 23", 14.5" x 10.75"; Victorian type oval, bust portrait lithograph of young women in period dress, hand cut single mat, ornate pierce carved antique gesso on wood gold frame, undisturbed back; print in very good condition, small areas of discoloration on mat, frame very good condition with no noticeable losses, indication of color touch up to one area of gold inner liner on frame. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	21B 

	Lead:
	Stickley & Brandt Armchair c. 1900 

	Description:
	42.75" x 24" x 24"; antique Stickley & Brandt armchair, mahogany, tree spirit carved crest rail, splat back, sculpted seat, scroll arms, turned spindles, stretchers and legs, small ball feet partial paper sticker on bottom; very good condition overall with original finish and no losses. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	22 

	Lead:
	18K Cartier Wrist Watch: Gerard Genta 

	Description:
	14K yellow gold Cartier ladies wrist watch w/ Kreisler black crocodile hide band, black face, no numerals, diamond chip, gold hands, watch marked " Cartier" on face, "By Gerald Genta" w/ opposing 'G" logo, "1951", "1075" w/ hallmark on back of case, band marked "Kreisler", "Genuine Crocodile 3/4"; watch case tested strong 14K, light 18K; light wear to crystal and band; hands progress when watch is wound, movement runs with little audible sound. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	22A 

	Lead:
	Antique Staffordshire Dog 

	Description:
	7.25" x 7" x 2"; antique Staffordshire dog, hound straddling stump with dead hare at his front feet, printed orange mark "Old Staffordshire Ware England"; very good condition, production glaze miss on right ear. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	22B 

	Lead:
	Cabela's Hunting Vest Size XL w/ Shells 

	Description:
	Cabela's hunting / shooting / fishing vest, cotton & polyester mesh with game pouch, cartridge pouches, twelve 12 Ga shotgun shells; good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	23 

	Lead:
	Stickley Cherry Valley Dining Table 

	Description:
	30" x 68" (106" extended) X 40"; vintage Stickley Cherry Valley solid cherry dining table w/ pull out extensions, natural medium cherry finish, turned nd chamfered legs, pad feet; structurally sound, good finish overall, some water marks on center section of table (see photos), lifts for pull extension need adjustment on one end. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	23A 

	Lead:
	E-Z-Go Golf Cart, Charger, Cover 

	Description:
	67" x 41" x 86"; E-Z[-Go golf cart, 1.49 kW, 360.0 KG, six battery deck w/ E-Z-Go charger and cord, Weevelle Greenline golf cart cover and storage bag; fair used condition, has not been run in two-three years, charger not currently working, purchased from Auburn Golf Car Co. Pine Grove, PA. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	24 

	Lead:
	1998 US Gold Eagle Coin .10 ozt. 

	Description:
	1998 1/10 Ozt US Liberty Gold Coin, .999 Fine; estimated condition MS. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	24A 

	Lead:
	1972 Acrylic On Canvas: Margaret Farmer 

	Description:
	36.25" x 46.75 ", overall, 35.35" x 45.75", sight; acrylic on canvas painting of two girls sitting on a couch, one with legs curled up, one with flowers in her hand, contemporary wood frame with thin gold liner surrounding image and natural wood finish on the sides, signed and dated lower right "Margaret (Margarita?) Shinn Farmer '72' " (Chester County, PA artist); excellent condition with no holes, tears, stain or losses. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	24B 

	Lead:
	Korean War Army Dress Jacket 

	Description:
	1) Korean War Era US Army dress jacket, corporal stripe, 2nd Division Indian Head patch, 2nd Division patch, full set military buttons; good condition overall with no holes, rips, tears. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	25 

	Lead:
	18K Audemars, Piguet Wrist Watch 

	Description:
	18K Audemars, Piguet ladies wrist watch, gold stops on brush gold ground, gold hands, black lizard skin band, marked on face "Audemars, Piguet Geneve", marked on back of case "3195"; tested 18K; minimal wear to watch and band; hands progress when watch is wound, movement runs with little audible sound. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	25A 

	Lead:
	2 US Army Division / Regimental Histories. 

	Description:
	1) "Second To None" Korean War era history of the US Army 2nd Division, aka Indian Head Division; very good condition. 2) Korean War era history of the US Army 5th Division, 3rd Battalion, 11th Regiment; very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	25B 

	Lead:
	Portrait In Antique Oak Frame 

	Description:
	31.5" x 23.5", 23" x 15"; bust portrait lithograph of mother and daughter in period dress c. 1915-1920, single mat, period oak frame, undisturbed back; print in good to very good condition overall, no holes, tears, major stains, some light foxing in scattered areas, frame in very good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	26 

	Lead:
	2 Antique Plank Bottom Chairs 

	Description:
	33" x 17" x 16"; pair of plank bottom chairs c. 1800s, likely ash, natural finish, turned, crest rail w/ block center, turned spindles and plank back, sculpted and scooped seat w/ roll front, turned legs and stretchers; structurally sound, good condition overall, one has surface damage to right side of front stretcher. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	27 

	Lead:
	1889, 1896 Morgan Silver Dollars Mint State 

	Description:
	1889, 1896 Morgan Silver Dollars; estimated condition: both MS 60-61. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	27A 

	Lead:
	Andrew Wyeth Print: "The Corner" 

	Description:
	15" x 19" overall; 8.25" x 12.75" sight; Andrew Wyeth print, "The Corner", print signed lower right, single gray mat, silver wood frame; very good condition, no holes, tears or staining to print. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	28 

	Lead:
	14K Baume & Mercier Wrist Watch 

	Description:
	14K Baume & Mercier ladies wrist watch w/ 14K herringbone band in red patent leather case, gold stops, gold hands, manual wind, working order, marked on face "Baume & Mercier Geneve" w/ star, marked on back of case "B&M 14K.", band marled "14K"; watch case & band tested 14K; light wear to crystal and band; watch runs when wound, movement is silent. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	29 

	Lead:
	2 Antique Plank Bottom Chairs 

	Description:
	33" x 15" x 15"; pair of plank bottom chairs c. 1800s, likely hickory, natural finish, turned, crest rail w/ block center, turned spindles and plank back, sculpted and scooped seats, turned legs and stretchers; structurally sound, good condition overall. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	30 

	Lead:
	1896, 1898 Morgan Silver Dollars Mint State 

	Description:
	1889, 1896 Morgan Silver Dollars; estimated condition: 1896 MS63, 1898 MS62. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	30A 

	Lead:
	Woodcut: Henry Newman 1965 

	Description:
	17.25" x 19" overall, 10.25" x 13.25"; Henry Newman woodcut of six horses galloping with saddles or blankets but no riders by American Mid-Century artist Henry Newman, black on cream ground, ink signed and dated lower right "Henry Newman '65", single beige mat, black metal frame; very good condition overall, no holes, tears, a few very small stain dots on print. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	31 

	Lead:
	18K Jaeger - Le Coultre Men's Wrist Watch 

	Description:
	18K Jaeger - Le Coultre Men's Wrist Watch, day/date, second hand, round face, gold stops & numerals, manual wind, working condition, marked on face "Jaeger - Le Coultre", marked on back of case "328324A", black lizard skin band marked "Speidel Genuine Lizard Mexico"; light wear to watch, crystal and band; sweep second, minute and hour hands move when wound, movement is slightly audible.THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	32 

	Lead:
	Antique Plank Bottom Armchair 

	Description:
	30" x 20" x 16"; antique plank bottom, arrowback armchair c. 1800s, likely hickory, natural medium brown finish, splayed back, sculpted plank crest rail, arrowback and turned spindles, scroll arms, plank seat w/ chisel detail, turned legs and stretchers; structurally sound, very good condition commensurate w/ age. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	33 

	Lead:
	1902, 1904O Morgan Silver Dollars Mint State 

	Description:
	1902, 1904O Morgan Silver Dollars; estimated condition: 1902 MS60-61, 1904O MS62. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	33A 

	Lead:
	Folk Art Portrait On Canvas: David Guilmet 

	Description:
	45.5" x 37.75" overall, 39" x 30" sight; David Guilmet oil on canvas full length folk art portrait of young girl in Early American garb, scenic background includes, trellis, roses, flowers, trees, stone wall and gate, black wood molding frame, gold liner, script signed and dated en verso "David Guimet Sept 10, 1997"; canvas and frame in excellent condition. David Guilmet is an American artist and designer living and working in Solebury. PA. He is a principal in the architectural design firm Bell-Guilmet. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	33B 

	Lead:
	Antique Walnut Breakfast Table 

	Description:
	31" x 46" x 32" (44" extended); Victorian era walnut and walnut veneer breakfast / occasional table with pop-up leaf, trestle base with carved embellishments; structurally sound, good condition overall, surface scratches to finish, pop-up leaf has some loss. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	34 

	Lead:
	14K Le Coultre Table Travel Watch, 14K Fob 

	Description:
	1.6" D case; 14K Le Coultre table travel pocket watch w/ 14K chain, gold center & white enamel face, black enamel outer rim on open face crystal, marked on face "Le Coultre Swiss", manual wind w/ alarm settings, working condition, 14K link chain; watch case & chain tested 14K; watch runs when wound. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	35 

	Lead:
	Early Windsor Continuous Bow Armchair 

	Description:
	34" x 19.5" x 16, 15.5" to top of seat; early antique Windsor continuous bow armchair, c. 1790s - 1810, hickory and ash, natural nutmeg finish, hoop back, continuous arm, back legs spaced tighter than front, chisel scooped beaded pattern embellishes interior and exterior perimeters of seat; good condition overall, 8" of right arm and terminal spindle appear to have been replaced w/ old repair, shaped forged iron reinforcements to seat run between front and back leg on either side. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	36 

	Lead:
	1896, 1921 Morgan Silver Dollars Mint State 

	Description:
	1896, 1921 Morgan Silver Dollars; estimated condition: 1896 MS60-61, 1921 MS62. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	36A 

	Lead:
	MCM Lithograph "The Intruder": Foussa Itaya 

	Description:
	25.33" x 30.25"; 18" x 22.5"; Mid-Century Modern lithograph, "The Intruder", Foussa Itaya, thirteen Siamese cats peering intently as a butterfly flits above, vintage black wood frame, silver linen mat, white liner, print signed and dated LR "Foussa Itaya Paris 1959", no glass, label en verso "Rudolf Lesch Fine Arts Incorporated......"; print, mat and frame in very good condition commensurate with age with no holes, tears, stains. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	38 

	Lead:
	Antique Plank Bottom Chair 

	Description:
	36" x 14.75" x 15"; antique plank bottom chair c. 1800s, likely ash, natural light brown finish, splayed back, turned crest rail w/ middle block, turned spindles, and plank back, plank seat w/ channel detail, turned legs and stretchers; structurally sound, very good condition commensurate w/ age. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	39 

	Lead:
	1878S XF, 1879O VF Silver Dollars 

	Description:
	1878S seven tail feathers, 1879O Morgan Silver Dollars; estimated condition 1878S XF, 1879O VF20-25, IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	39A 

	Lead:
	Lil' Abner Frame Signed By Al Capp 

	Description:
	1) 17.75" x 36" overall, 17" x 35.25" sight; Lil' Abner three frame polychrome lithograph featuring Daisy Mae bemoaning her status as a "Nashunal Hazard", white linen paper, pencil signed and dated LR "Al Capp '75" ", pencil numbered LL "192 / 250", plexiglass, gold faux metal frame: good condition overall, strong color, some intermittent staining visible on white border outside of image. 2) Life Magazine March 31, 1952, front cover and cover story, "Why I Let Li'l Abner Marry", by All Capp; front cover present, but detached, no back cover. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	39B 

	Lead:
	Antique Oak Chest c. 1910s 

	Description:
	50" x 32" x 16"; antique oak five drawers chest, original brown oak finish; structurally sound, good condition overall with no losses, finish has wear commensurate with age.THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	40 

	Lead:
	Oriental Wool Room Size Carpet 

	Description:
	120" (126" fringe included) x 94"; vintage oriental, machine woven. thick pile, wool carpet, geometric and floral patterns including: pink ground center medallion w/ gold, blue and black, inner medallion border cream ground w/ pink, blue and burgundy, outer medallion border, black ground w/ pink, gold, blue and burgundy, inner frame w/ pink ground corners, black, blue, gold and light pink, narrow inner frame border black ground w/ blue, pink and cream, wide outer border cream ground w/ gold, pink, burgundy, blue and black, narrow outer border matches inner frame border, narrow pink perimeter; excellent condition, no wear, holes, tears, stains, all fringe in place. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	40A 

	Lead:
	1908 NPG Regimental Presentation Tea Service 

	Description:
	1908 National Guard of Pennsylvania, three piece, quadruple silver plate tea service including: 8" footed teapot, 4.75" footed open sugar, 4.75" footed creamer, embossed and engraved floral motif, monogrammed with 'W', teapot bears engraved inscription "Presented to Capt. and Mrs. B. (?) Wynn by the officers and members of Co. D. 6th Regt. NPG 1908", marked "Taunton Silver Quadruple Plate", with 13.25" engraved Crescent Silverware Manufacturing Co. Inc. silver on copper tray c. 1920s, marked with company trademark; very good condition with no dents, losses, finish mars. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	41 

	Lead:
	Antique Plank Bottom Chair 

	Description:
	30" x 17" x 14.5"; antique plank bottom chair c. 1800s, natural light brown finish, splayed back, shaped plank crest rail, middle plank w/ turned spindles below, plank seat, turned legs and stretchers; structurally sound, very good condition commensurate w/ age. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	42 

	Lead:
	1880, 1880O Morgan Silver Dollars 

	Description:
	1880, 1880O Morgan Silver Dollars; estimated condition: 1880 VF30-35, 1880O F-VF. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	42A 

	Lead:
	Hagar Comic Print: Signed Chris Browne 

	Description:
	15.25" x 19.5" overall, 9.75" x 14"; Hagar The Horrible full comic strip lithograph, August 2012, black and white, pen signed w/ salutation LR "Very best Wishes! Chris Browne", print signed and dated LR "Chris Browne 8-12", single mat, black wood frame; print and frame very good condition, no holes, tears, stains, mars, losses. From Wikipedia "Hägar the Horrible is the title and main character of an American comic strip created by cartoonist Dik Browne and syndicated by King Features Syndicate. It first appeared in February 1973 and was an immediate success. Since Browne's retirement in 1988 (and subsequent death), his son Chris Browne has continued the strip. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	43 

	Lead:
	Hand Woven Tribal Area Rug 

	Description:
	61" x 37"; hand woven Pakistani tribal wool area rug, red ground with repeating cream, black and red inner pattern surrounded by five borders, two narrow, one wide, two narrow matching first two, all red ground with various polychrome patterns, two end borders red cream and blue: good condition overall, no fringe remaining, small rend (approximate. 2") in one corner. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	43A 

	Lead:
	2 Gallon Blue Decorated Pottery Jug 

	Description:
	14" x 8.5" D; antique, blue decorated, two gallon stoneware jug, bee sting variant, impressed stamp "Albany.N.Y.", "2"; very good condition with no chips, cracks, losses, one glaze miss at base of shoulder. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM. EXTRA WEIGHT, SIZE, FRAGILITY MAY INCREASE SHIPPING COSTS.

	

	Lot Number:
	44 

	Lead:
	Antique Rush Bottom Chair 

	Description:
	33" x 24.5" x 13.5"; antique rush bottom chair c. 1800s, natural light brown finish, splayed back, curved plank crest rail, middle plank, rush seat, turned legs and stretchers, shaped front stretcher; structurally sound, very good condition commensurate w/ age, rush seat in very good to excellent condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	44A 

	Lead:
	Roscoe & Gleason Plated Compote c.1865 

	Description:
	5" x 14.5" x 8.25"; antique Victoriasn era Roscoe & Gleason silver plate compote, repousse fruit and leaves in center medallion, heavy beading on rim, handles and foot, pierced handles, marked underneath with R&G trademark in center well; very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	45 

	Lead:
	1883 VF, 1896 AU, 1921 XF Silver Dollars 

	Description:
	1883, 1896, 1921 Morgan Silver Dollars; estimated condition 1883 VF-30, 1896 AU50, 1921 XF. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	45A 

	Lead:
	O/C "The Shepherd": Lawrence Whitaker 

	Description:
	38.5" x 30" overall, 30" x 22" sight; antique / vintage oil on canvas "the Shepherd" by Lawrence Whitaker (AM 1889-1966), full bust of Jesus Christ holding a staff and a lamb, signed LR "Lawrence Whitaker" with Notation "Memoir To My Phobe", shaped wooden plaque with gold ground and black hand painted letters applied to frame LC, reads "The Shepherd", frame of heavy white architectural molding on 1" x 4" backing; canvas has no holes, tears, some small dots of brown substance on surface, two isolated drip lines of same or similar substance, frame structurally solid, some losses to white paint which might be original as molding appears to be repurposed door molding, molding separating from 1!' x 4" backing in lower right. Born in Reynoldsville, PA in 1889. He was self-taught, although he later studied with Emil Walters. In 1920, he moved to Windber, Pennsylvania. His subject matter, which included scenes of mining, folklore, and religion, was drawn from his adopted hometown. In 1947 he received an award as an outstanding artist from the American Artists Professional League in New York City. In 1952, Whitaker turned his attention to sculpture, producing a statue of a miner that stands in the Windber town park to this day. Whitaker exhibited with the Allied Artists of America; at the Indiana (Pa.) State Teachers College; the Pennsylvania State College; the Phillips Memorial Gallery; the Allied Artists of Johnstown in 1933-36 (prizes) and 1938 (prize); the Butler Art Institute, Youngstown, Ohio; and is one of the many artists who exhibited with the Associated Artists of Pittsburgh. HIDETHIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	46 

	Lead:
	Antique Blue Decorated 3 Gallon Crock 

	Description:
	10.25" x 10.75" D; antique, three gallon, blue decorated pottery crock, floral motif on gray stoneware ground, applied ear handles, "3" stamped above decoration; good condition overall, .50" flake on interior rim, .33" flake on top of rim, .25" flake on exterior of rim, 1.5" tight crack emanating at rim. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	46A 

	Lead:
	1883, 1886O Morgan Silver Dollar 

	Description:
	1883, 1886O Morgan Silver Dollar; estimated grade 1883 estimated grades: VG-F; 1886O VG. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	46B 

	Lead:
	1926 O/C Portrait Signed J.D.H. Note Lot 48A 

	Description:
	43" x 36.75" overall, 35.5" x 29.5" sight; oil on canvas bust portrait of woman sitting at a desk with book in hand, dated and signed LC "K.W.D.H. 1926 By J.D.H.", subject bears distinct resemblance to individual in Lot 48A depicted in earlier stage of life, gold and black wood molding frame; paint in good condition overall, canvas has 2.5" x 1" 'L' shaped slit on right shoulder of sitter, 1.5" indentation / canvas break in UR corner outside of image field, few small areas of paint loss or thinning. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	47 

	Lead:
	Empire Sewing Cabinet c. 1820 

	Description:
	24" x 21.5" x 16"; American Empire two drawer sewing cabinet w/ two drop leaves c. 1820, solid figured mahogany and mahogany, turned pedestal, shaped base, intricately executed acanthus leaf and lion's paw feet; structurally sound, very good condition overall, 7" x 1/16" separation in top. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	47A 

	Lead:
	1880, 1901O Morgan Silver Dollars 

	Description:
	1880, 1901O Morgan Silver Dollars; estimated grades: 1880 VG; 1901O AG. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	48 

	Lead:
	1922S, 1924, 1925 Peace Silver Dollars 

	Description:
	1922S, 1924, 1925 Peace Silver Dollars; estimated grade 1922S F; 1924 VF; 1925 F. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	48A 

	Lead:
	Antique Oil On Canvas Portrait 

	Description:
	28.75" x 23.75"; antique / vintage oil on canvas full bust portrait of woman seated on Victorian style chair with what appears to be sheet music in her left hand c. 1910s - 20s, unsigned, subject bears resemblance to individual in Lot 46A depicted in later stage of life, execution shows elements of skill, unframed; good condition overall, no rips, tears, some paint loss in small area (1" x 1") of LL corner outside of image field. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	49 

	Lead:
	Blue Decorated Jug: Ottman Bro's NY 

	Description:
	12.75" x 7" D; antique, one gallon, blue decorated pottery jug, bee sting decoration, impressed "Ottman Bro's & Co Fort Edward, NY"; good condition overall, two flakes on rim, one on handle. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	50 

	Lead:
	Antique Cherry Drop Leaf Table 

	Description:
	27" x 46" D (extended), 27" x 46" x 18" (leaves down); antique Country Sheraton style drop leaf table, two demilune leaves, solid cherry, hand drawn boards, natural finish, turned legs; structurally sound, very good condition overall, leaf supports have been replaced, center section may have been replaced. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	50A 

	Lead:
	6 Vintage Silver Plate Serving Pieces 

	Description:
	Six vintage silver plate flatware serving pieces including: Leonard 13.25" buffet spoon, Rogers 7.5" tomato / flat server, Rogers 6" sauce ladle, R. Wilson & Sons 6.25" gravy ladle, Rogers 8.25" meat fork, 10" cake knife; all in good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	51 

	Lead:
	Three 1922 XF-AU Silver Dollars 

	Description:
	Three 1922 Peace Silver Dollars; estimated grade range XF45 - AU 55. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	52 

	Lead:
	36 Liberty Head Half Dollars 1892-1906 

	Description:
	Thirty-six Liberty Head / Barber Half Dollars in Whitman's Album including: 1892; 1894 P,O,S; 1895 P,O; 1896 P, S (est VG); 1897 P, O (est VG); 1898 P, S; 1899 P, O, S; 1900 P,O,S; 1901 P, S; 1902 P, O, S; 1903 P, O, S; 1904 P, O, S; 1905 P,O, S; 1906 P, D, O, S; all coins estimated AG-VG, most G-VG. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	53 

	Lead:
	Rococo Revival Gentleman's Armchair 

	Description:
	39.5" x 23" x 24"; Victorian era Rococo Revival Gentleman's armchair, walnut in natural finish, balloon back, finger carved crest rail carved arms and carved cabriole legs, wooden casters; structurally sound, good condition overall, good finish, needs reupholstering, metal braces added at several joint locations on back to reinforce joints. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING..

	

	Lot Number:
	53A 

	Lead:
	5 Sterling, .900, Souvenir Spoons 

	Description:
	Five silver souvenir teaspoon and iced tea spoons, total weight 2.75 ozt., including: Gorham New York souvenir teaspoon w/ embossed design of Brooklyn Bridge, harbor, sailboat etc on bowl, eagle and globe, waterfall, crest and "Excelsoir" on handle, "New York" on stem., marked with Gorham hallmarks, "Sterling", "H946; Delft .900 souvenir iced teaspoon, Delft medallion on head of handle, marked "Made In Holland", "90"; three silver souvenir iced tea spoons, each with figural designs at top of handle, twist stems, unmarked; all in good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	54 

	Lead:
	Antique Blue Decorated Jug 

	Description:
	21.25" x 7.5" D; antique blue decorated pottery jug, floral motif; good condition overall, three flakes on rim. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	55 

	Lead:
	27 Liberty Head Half Dollars 1907 - 1915 

	Description:
	Twenty-seven Liberty Head / Barber Half Dollars in Whitman's Album including: 1907 P, D, O, S; 1908 P, D, O, S; 1909 P, O, S; 1910 P, S; 1911 P, D, S; 1912 P, D, S; 1913 P, D, S (est. VG); 1914 P, S (est VG); 1915 P (est AG), D, S; all coins estimated AG-VG, most G-VG. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	55A 

	Lead:
	Original Watercolor: Edith Wychoff Kuchler 

	Description:
	36" x 29.5" overall, 24.75" x 19.5" sight; large original watercolor by Edith Wyckoff Kuchler (Am. 1887-1966), impressionist scene, bridge, stream and trees, signed LR "E. Wyckoff Kuchler", ornate gold gesso on wood frame: watercolor in very good condition, no holes, tears, stains, frame in very good condition, no significant or noticeable losses."Edith Wyckoff Kuchler was born in Ossining, New York in 1887. After her early schooling and basic art training there, she became a leading member of the Rockport Art Association, Massachusetts, in her early professional career. Records at the Association record her studies as a student of Kimon Nicolaides, a former student of John Sloan and Kenneth Hayes Miller and a teacher at the Art Students League. Nicolaides became a modernist painter with exhibitions at the Whitney Museum of American Art and the Art Institute of Chicago. He also authored an influential text, The Natural Way to Draw, published in 1941. Kuchler was a leading member of the Clearwater Artists Group and the St. Augustine Art Association." THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	56 

	Lead:
	Vintage Gateleg Table 

	Description:
	29.5" x 23" x 24" (extended); 30" x 15" x 34" (leaves down); vintage diminutive gateleg table c. 1920s-40s, light walnut finish; structurally sound, good to very good condition overall, slight surface mars commensurate w/ age. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	56A 

	Lead:
	Antique Sterling Child's Spoon, Fork, Rattle 

	Description:
	Wm. B. Durgin / Gorham 4.5" child's fork, marked with cursive "D" and "Sterling"; Gorham sterling child's spoon, marked with Gorham hallmarks, "Sterling", "PAT. October 3 1894"; Child's sterling teething ring, sterling handle, Mother Of Pearl ring, marked "Sterling H'dle"; total weight 1.85 ozt; all in good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	57 

	Lead:
	3 Watt Blue Band Yellowware Bowls 

	Description:
	Three vintage Watt yellowware bowls including: vintage Watt #10 bowl, two sets of blue bands, each bordered on both sides by narrow white band, marked with impressed "10" underlined; Watt #7 bowl, same decorative as #10, marked "Bak-ezee", "Watt Ware", "USA"; Watt #7 bowl, same decorative pattern with indents for gripping, marked "Oven Ware", "7", "Made In USA"; all three in good condition with no chips, cracks, standard production flaws, slight glaze misses etc present. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	58 

	Lead:
	5 Liberty Head, 3 Walking Liberty Half Dollars 

	Description:
	1) Five Liberty Head half dollars: 1907O (2) est. G; 1911D est. G; 1915 D, S est AG. 2) Three Walking Liberty Half Dollars: 1942 (2) est. F; 1946 est. F. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	58A 

	Lead:
	Original Watercolor: Edith Wychoff Kuchler 

	Description:
	34" x 27" overall, 23.5" x 17.5" sight; large original watercolor by Edith Wyckoff Kuchler (Am. 1887-1966), impressionist scene, two trees on rock outcropping with Mountains in the background, signed LR "E. Wyckoff Kuchler", embossed gold wood frame: watercolor in very good condition, no holes, tears, stains, frame in very good condition, no significant or noticeable losses."Edith Wyckoff Kuchler was born in Ossining, New York in 1887. After her early schooling and basic art training there, she became a leading member of the Rockport Art Association, Massachusetts, in her early professional career. Records at the Association record her studies as a student of Kimon Nicolaides, a former student of John Sloan and Kenneth Hayes Miller and a teacher at the Art Students League. Nicolaides became a modernist painter with exhibitions at the Whitney Museum of American Art and the Art Institute of Chicago. He also authored an influential text, The Natural Way to Draw, published in 1941. Kuchler was a leading member of the Clearwater Artists Group and the St. Augustine Art Association." THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	59 

	Lead:
	Sheraton Cherry Chest c. 1810 

	Description:
	38" x 41.5" x 22.5"; Period American Sheraton Chest of Drawers, cherry w/ pine secondary wood, single board top, sides and bottom, shell inlay in all drawer front corners, four graduated drawers, period stamped brass pulls w/ Eagle motif, deep bracket feet; good condition overall, structurally sound, linear cracks in both sides, two horizontal cracks in top, all are cosmetic, not structural. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	59A 

	Lead:
	4 Sterling Handled Serving Pieces 

	Description:
	Four antique / vintage serving pieces with sterling handles including: knife and fork carving set with sterling handles and guards, marked "Sterling" ; angel food cake break, marked "Sterling H'dle"; pie server marked "sterling"; all in good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	60 

	Lead:
	Vintage #9 Yellowware Bowl 

	Description:
	4.86" x 9.33"; vintage yellowware bowl, decorated with two sets of three blue bands each, marked with impressed "9" underlined; god condition, no chips or cracks, standard production anomalies present. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	61 

	Lead:
	8 Franklin, 2 1964 Kennedy Half Dollars 

	Description:
	1) Eight Franklin Half Dollars 1950 - 1963; 1950 est VF-XF good strike, close to but not quite FBL; 1951 est. VG; 1952 (2) est VG, F; 1957 est. F; 1960 est. F-VF; 1962 est F; 1963 est. F-VF. 2) Two 1964 Kennedy Half Dollars; est UNC. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	61A 

	Lead:
	Original Watercolor: Edith Wychoff Kuchler 

	Description:
	34.25" x 27.25" overall, 25" x 19.75" sight; large original watercolor by Edith Wyckoff Kuchler (Am. 1887-1966), impressionist scene, cascade in forest, signed LR "E. Wyckoff Kuchler", ornate gold gesso on wood frame: watercolor in very good condition, no holes, tears, stains, frame in very good condition, no significant or noticeable losses."Edith Wyckoff Kuchler was born in Ossining, New York in 1887. After her early schooling and basic art training there, she became a leading member of the Rockport Art Association, Massachusetts, in her early professional career. Records at the Association record her studies as a student of Kimon Nicolaides, a former student of John Sloan and Kenneth Hayes Miller and a teacher at the Art Students League. Nicolaides became a modernist painter with exhibitions at the Whitney Museum of American Art and the Art Institute of Chicago. He also authored an influential text, The Natural Way to Draw, published in 1941. Kuchler was a leading member of the Clearwater Artists Group and the St. Augustine Art Association." THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	61B 

	Lead:
	Sterling Candlesticks, Cream & Sugar, Bud Vase 

	Description:
	Five pieces weighted sterling including: 1) 12" x 4.25"; pair M. Fred Hirsch Silver Company Inc. sterling silver candlesticks, heavy weighted base; total weight 38.75 3) 3.25" x 3" D; Hamilton sterling sugar and creamer, lightly weighted base; 5.55 oz. ozt. total weight. 3) 6.25" x 1.5" D; Baldwin and Miller sterling bud vase, marked "B&M", "Sterling", "287", "Weighted", lightly weighted base, total weight 1.75 oz. All five pieces 46.05 ozt total weight. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	62 

	Lead:
	Chippendale Tall Chest 

	Description:
	55.5" x 40.5" x 20.25"; period Country Chippendale tall chest c. 1770s-1780s, three drawers over five graduated drawers, likely ash in medium walnut finish, banded top, tall bracket fee, replacement Chippendale style brasses; structurally sound, good condition overall, face of top right drawer appears to have been replaced, drawer bottoms appear to have been replaced, small loss to top left corner of bottom drawer, age wear to finish on top surface, good aged finish patina on rest of casement, escutcheon plate is loose on drawer, needs pins to secure. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	62A 

	Lead:
	11 Sterling Serving Pieces 6.55 ozt 

	Description:
	Eleven sterling silver serving pieces, total weight 6.55 ozt., including: four Victorian era repousse individual olive forks, marked with maker's trade mark (knight's helmet?) and "Sterling"; Weidlich 6" sterling olive / pickle fork, marked with trademark and "sterling"; Weidlich 5.5" sauced ladle, marked same as olive fork; International "Serenity" 4.75" olive fork, marked; Gorham sterling teaspoon, marked; Victorian era 6.5" sterling olive spoon with trademark and "Sterling"; R. Wilson & Sons sterling master butter knife; 5.5" sterling individual butter knife; all items in good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	63 

	Lead:
	Vintage Blue Band Yellowware Pitcher 

	Description:
	8" x 8"; vintage yellowware pitcher, single blue stripe with narrow white stripe on each side, impressed mark "R & F" (?), "17", "USA"; good condition, no chips, cracks. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	64 

	Lead:
	20 1964 Kennedy Half Dollars UNC - MS 

	Description:
	Twenty 1964 Kennedy Half Dollars; estimated condition: all UNC - MS. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	64A 

	Lead:
	Silkscreen On Rice Paper: Jim Tillet 

	Description:
	47.5" x 33.5" overall, 5.25" x 31.25" sight; original, large silkscreen on rice paper, eagle flying across the sun with contoured landscape in background, signed LR "Tillett", gold metal frame; silkscreen and frame in very good. Jim Tillett (? -1996) "son of silkscreen pioneer George Tillett, a pioneer in the silk screen printing field in England, he continued the family tradition. He and his wife Rhoda bought a property in 1959, a small Danish cattle farm in disrepair on St. Thomas the Virgin Islands, and set up his silk screen studio. The property became an artist enclave known as Tillet Gardens. JIm Tillett died in 1996. His silkscreens are displayed in the Metropolitan Museum of Art." THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	65 

	Lead:
	Elliott Of London Tall Case Clock c. 1890s 

	Description:
	102" x 16" x 25"; Beaux Arts tall case clock c. 1890s, purchased by consignor's Grandfather, Stephen Wood McClave in London 1895, brass works stamped "J.J. Elliott, 5 Percival St, London England", silver metal face w/ ormolu numerals and ormolu & engine turned embellishments, time, date, hand painted scenic phases of the moon, chimes and silent setting, Whittington & Westminster chimes setting striking on two coils and eight graduated bells, mahogany case, three reeded brass globe finials on broken pediment with carved embellishments, mahogany case w/ ormolu mounts including winged griffin, acanthus caps on barley twists columns, puti, bow, swag and floral, carved medallion on base, four carved lion's paw feet w/ good detail, raised panels on sides of base, three beveled glass panels on front and sides, brass weights and pendulum; very good structural condition, very good finish, no structural or finish mars, in as found condition in regard to mechanical functions. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	65A 

	Lead:
	4 Pieces Kirk Repousse Silver 2.6 ozt 

	Description:
	Four pieces Kirk repousse silver, total weight 2.60 ozt, including: 6" letter opener, 5.25" ornate berry spoon, 4.5" olive / pickle fork; 3.25" sugar tongs, all marked; all in very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	66 

	Lead:
	Antique Yelloware Mold 

	Description:
	3.5" x 7.5" x 5.75"; large, antique, yellowware, octagonal mold, grape and leaves impression; good condition commensurate with age, two rim flakes, two flea bites on rim, .75" area of loss on interior of base rim. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	67 

	Lead:
	40 1964 Kennedy Half Dollars UNC - MS 

	Description:
	Two rolls (40 total) 1964 Kennedy Half Dollars; estimated grade: all UNC - MS. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	68 

	Lead:
	Charak Antique / Vintage Desk 

	Description:
	30.5" x 40.25" x 21.25"; Charak antique / vintage desk c. 1920s, George III style, mahogany top drawer over four drawers on each side w/ two door "hidden" compartment at the back of knee hole, drop pulls with pierced backplates; very good structural and cosmetic condition, good finish patina, significant mars or losses. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	68A 

	Lead:
	8 Whiting Sterling Butter Pats 4.7 ozt 

	Description:
	Eight Whiting 3" D sterling butter pats, total weight 4.70 ozt., marked with trademark, "Sterling", "3834", "925 / 1000 Fine"; very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	69 

	Lead:
	Antique Yellowware Mold 

	Description:
	3.5" x 6.5" x 5.25"; antique, yellowware, octagonal mold, ear of corn impression; good condition commensurate with age, .86" area of production spalling on exterior of rim, .5" shallow loss on rim of base. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	70 

	Lead:
	2 1922 Dollars, 20 Silver Coins: $4.50+ Face 

	Description:
	1) Two 1922 Peace Silver Dollars; estimated grade: XF, VF. 2) $2.50 face value in US silver coins: four Washington quarters, fifteen Roosevelt dimes; one 1968 Canadian silver dime, .500 fine.; $4.50+ total face value. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	71 

	Lead:
	Vintage / Antique Wall Mirror 

	Description:
	34.5" x 20; vintage / antique wall mirror c. 1920s, mahogany, scalloped crest, gold embossed liner; frame and mirror in very good condition, good finish patina, no losses on frame or mirror. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	71A 

	Lead:
	Woods & Hughes .900 Silver Pitcher 29.35 ozt 

	Description:
	12" x 8" D; Woods & Hughes, New York, coin silver water pitcher, sculpted rim, pinched neck, bulbous waist tapering to step back pedestal base, heavy repousse floral scroll and bright cut engraving at waist surrounding cartouche of bust with winged headdress, scroll handle, marked "900 / 1000" , "W3H", 29.35 ozt total weight; good condition commensurate with age. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	72 

	Lead:
	Vintage #9 Yellowware Bowl 

	Description:
	4.86" x 9.33"; vintage yellowware bowl, decorated with two sets of three blue bands each, marked with impressed "9" underlined; good condition, no chips or cracks, three blemishes on rim that may be production anomalies. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	73 

	Lead:
	22 Liberty Head (V) Nickels 1883 - 1912 

	Description:
	Twenty-two Liberty Head / V nickels in Whiman's Album 1883 - 1912; 1883 no cents estimated XF, remaining nickels G - F. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	74 

	Lead:
	Folk Art Style Blanket Chest: Flag Top 

	Description:
	21.5" x 37.75 x 20.75; Folk Art style blanket chest w/ fifty star US flag top crafted from raised wood strips for the bars and impressed stars on blue field, paint decorated, dark walnut finish on the sides of the casing, lift out interior drawer on slides; very good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	74A 

	Lead:
	Alvin Sterling Silver Tray 9.10 ozt. 

	Description:
	9.5" D; Alvin sterling silver tray, deep center well, broad border band with minor repousse shield and fleur de lis pattern, raised lip, marked "Alvin Sterling H46-1 9 /1/2"", total weight 9.10 ozt; good condition overall commensurate with age. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	75 

	Lead:
	2 Watt Yellowware Bowls, Cereal Pitcher 

	Description:
	Three pieces vintage Watt yellowware, blue band with narrow white band on each side, including: Watt #8 mixing bowl, 4.66: x 8.25" D, marked "Oven Ware", Watt 8", "USA", one blemish or production miss on interior of rim; Watt small mixing bowl, 3" x 6" D, marked "Oven Ware", "# illegible", "USA", two small age cracks, bowl solid to the knock; Watt cereal pitcher, 4.5" x 5.25" D; one blemish or production miss on interior of rim. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	76 

	Lead:
	29 Indian Head Cents 1859 - 1909 

	Description:
	Twenty-nine Indian Head Cents in Whitman's album including: 1859 est AG; 1862 est. F; 1863 est. F; 1864 est. G-VG; 1865 est. AG; 1873 est. VF; 1880 est G-VG; 1883 est AG; 1887 est G; 1888 est G; 1889 est VG; 1890 est G-VG; 1892 est G; 1896 est G; 1897 est G; est 1898 est G; 1899 est G; 1900 est G; 1901 est G; 1902 (2) both est VG; 1903 est G-VG; 1904 (2) est both G-VG; 1905 est VG; 1906 est VG; 1907 est G-VG; 1908 est G-VG; 1908 est G; 1909 est F. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	76A 

	Lead:
	Mexican Woven Wall Hanging 

	Description:
	48" x 28.5"; hand woven Mexican indigenous peoples wall hanging depicting three women in native dress, shades of pink, red, blue. black and purple, wooden rod for hanging in natural finish; very good condition with no rips, hole, stains. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	77 

	Lead:
	Victorian Rococo Revival Washstand 

	Description:
	21.5" 13.75" x 18.75"; Victorian era Rococo Revival style washstand c. 1860s, one drawer over two doors, carved pulls, heavy carved fruit and nut appliques on doors and vertical standards; bracket feet; good condition overall, some even wear to top, overlap molding on right door missing. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	78 

	Lead:
	Gorham Sterling Tray 11.95 ozt 

	Description:
	7.5" x 12"; Gorham oval sterling tray, ornate bright cut engraving in three bands around rim, marked with Gorham lion, anchor, "G", "Sterling, B4684", 11.95 ozt. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	78A 

	Lead:
	Watt #8 Shallow Bowl, Watt Casserole Lid 

	Description:
	Two pieces Watt yellowware, white band with narrow brown stripes on each side includes Watt #8 shallow mixing bowl, 3.25" x 8.33", marked "Oven Ware", "8", "Made In USA"; very good condition, no chips, cracks, glaze misses; Watt casserole lid, very good condition, no chips, cracks, glaze misses. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS LOT.

	

	Lot Number:
	78B 

	Lead:
	18 US Silver Half Dollars: $9.00 Face 

	Description:
	1) Five Walking Liberty Half Dollar. 2) Ten Franklin Half Dollars. 3) Two Kennedy 1964 Half Dollars. 4) 1946 Booker T. Washington Commemorative Half Dollar. $9.00 Face Value. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	79 

	Lead:
	Sepia Photo Mammoth Hot Springs: Mercner 

	Description:
	30" x 26", 223.5" x 19.75; sepia tone art photograph by Carol Mercner of Mammoth Hot Springs in Yellowstone National Park, from top of hot springs with ridges and clouds in the background, double mat, brush silver metal frame, label en verso, "Photography by Carol Mercner, July 1984, Yellowstone National Park, Wyoming"; very good condition, three spots of dust under glass on mat. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	80 

	Lead:
	Antique / Vintage Country Cabinet 

	Description:
	58.85" x 44.5" x 16"; antique / vintage country cabinet c. 1920s - 1940s in medium walnut finish, two piece, top: six drawers over six smaller drawers over two blind doors with two interior shelves over three tills with lift up tops; base: one blind door with two interior shelves with two drawers on each side, interior light blue with vertical battens; structurally sound, very good condition overall, finish excellent. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	81 

	Lead:
	Sterling Silver Bride's Basket 12.05 ozt. 

	Description:
	6" x 10" D; pierced band around interior rim, repousse embellishments at compass points, split band handle, marked "I.S. Co" with logo, "Sterling", "H 4 _ 4 A"; 12.05 ozt. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	81A 

	Lead:
	Breininger Pottery Fruit Bowl 

	Description:
	3.75" x 10"; Lester Breininger reticulated fruit bowl, pierce work in brown glaze, marked "Breininger Pottery", "1983", "PA" inside keystone; very good condition with no chips, cracks, losses or glaze misses. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS LOT.

	

	Lot Number:
	81B 

	Lead:
	Two 1921 Morgan Silver Dollars 

	Description:
	Two 1921 Morgan silver dollars; est condition, both AU - MS. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	82 

	Lead:
	Photo "Sky High City" Acoma, NM: Mercner 

	Description:
	15" x 24" overall, 10.75" x 19.50"; color art photograph by Carol Mercner of Sky High City adobe building, double mat, black gloss metal frame, label en verso, "Carol Mercner, "Stairways To Paradise" July 1997, Sky High City, downtown, Acoma, NM"; very good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	83 

	Lead:
	Antique 6 Board Grained Blanket Chest 

	Description:
	24.75" x 49.50" x 20.50"; antique painted grain chest, pine, six boards, dovetail construction, hand forged nails, forged rectangular hinges, repeating grained pattern, circle(s) inside semi-circles with radiating faux figured grain, tapered turned legs descending to bun feet,; structurally sound, good finish overall, some wear and loss of graining to top surface. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	84 

	Lead:
	Weighted Sterling Trumpet Vase: 12.05 ozt 

	Description:
	12" x 4" x 4"; International Silver Company sterling trumpet vase, lightly weighted base 12.05 ozt total weight. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	84A 

	Lead:
	Brieninger Pottery Covered Sugar Bowl 

	Description:
	3.5" x 4/5"; Lester Breininger covered sugar bowl, dark brown mottling on burnt siena ground, applied rope handles, inscribed mark "Breininger Pottery, PA, 1986"; very good condition with no chips, cracks, production anomolies or glaze misses. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS LOT

	

	Lot Number:
	84B 

	Lead:
	Three Peace Silver Dollars 1922, 1923, 1924 

	Description:
	Three Peace silver dollars 1922, 1923, 1924; 1922 est. VF, 1923 est, VF, 1924 est VF. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	85 

	Lead:
	"The Rover Boys Express": Cernuda 

	Description:
	23.75" x 31.5" overall, 17.75" x 15"; bichrome lithograph by Roberto Cernuda, "The Rover Boys Express" depicts 73rd Bombardment Wing, 499th Bomb Group, 878 Squadron B-29 bomber passing the Initial Point as it lines up on Tokyo, November 24, 1944, Cernuda consulted with Medal of Honor winner Hap Halloran, navigator on the bomber, which was shot down. Halloran parachuted to safety, was captured and detained in a POW camp; pencil signed LR "R.Cernuda", print titles LC "The Rover Boys Express". pencil signed LL "Hap Halloran", pencil numbered LL 189 / 1250, printed label en verso tells the story of The Rover Boys and the mission, printed mat, gold wood frame; print and frame in very good condition, a few specks of dirt under the glass. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	86 

	Lead:
	Antique Blanket Chest 

	Description:
	25.50" x 43.50" x 20.50"; antique blanket chest, likely ash, medium pine finish, dovetail construction, hand planed boards, forged, rectangular hinges, double till, lift up top till, pull out bottom till, scroll legs; structurally sound, good condition, good finish, some remnants of tape and tape adhesive along front lip of top. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	87 

	Lead:
	.800 Silver Serving Basket 13.6 ozt. 

	Description:
	2.75" x 11.75" x 10"; ornate repousse .800 silver serving basket, pierced carved sides, embossed classical medallions w/ puti, grapes, heavy repousse garlands around sides, marked ".800" with waning crescent moon mark,; 13.6 ozt; very good condition overall, one 1/4" vertical break in rim. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	87B 

	Lead:
	1922 Peace Silver Dollar 

	Description:
	1922 Peace silver dollar, est. AU. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM. 

	

	Lot Number:
	88 

	Lead:
	2 Art Photographs: Cancun Seascapes 

	Description:
	1) 25" x 20"; color art photograph of seascape from a balcony in Cancun, Mexico, double mat, black gloss metal frame, label en verso, "Photography By Carol Mercner, February 1990, Cancun, Mexico"; very good condition. 2) 20" x 17"; color art photograph, seascape with breakwater in Cancun, Mexico, double mat, brush copper metal frame, label en verso, "Photography By Carol Mercner, February 1990, Cancun, Mexico"; very good conditionTHIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	89 

	Lead:
	Victorian Portrait Photo In Ornate Frame 

	Description:
	14.5 x 13" overall, 5.25" x 3.75 sight; Victorian era full length portrait photo of young in ornate period frame with hand cut and hand decorated decorated mat, ornate embossed gesso on wood gold frame, red velvet liner, hand cut mat with hand painted flowers, gold highlights, corner cut out to red cloth ground; very good condition overall, minor losses to frame that do not distract from overall presentation. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM. EXTRA WEIGHT, SIZE, FRAGILITY MAY INCREASE SHIPPING COSTS.

	

	Lot Number:
	90 

	Lead:
	Antique 1 Drawer Stand 

	Description:
	24.5" x 18.25" x 16.25"; antique one drawer stand, likely ash, nutmeg finish, tapered rectangular legs, hand drawn drawer bottom, wooden drawer pull, vintage refinish; frame and finish in very good condition overall. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	90A 

	Lead:
	Sterling Silver Hand Mirror 

	Description:
	10" x 5.75"; sterling silver hand mirror, beveled mirror, marked sterling w/ maker's mark; total weight 12.35 ozt. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	90B 

	Lead:
	Two 1890 Morgan Silver Dollars 

	Description:
	Two 1890 Morgan silver dollars; both est XF - AU. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	91A 

	Lead:
	Vintage Wall Mirror 

	Description:
	45" x 18.5"; vintage hall mirror c. 1920s-1940s, medium walnut finish over heavy secondary wood, likely hickory, molded shell adornment applied to top, embossed pattern on perimeter; frame and mirror in very good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	92 

	Lead:
	Victorian Portrait Of Young Girl 

	Description:
	13.66" x 11.66" overall, 7.75' x 5.75'; Victorian era full length portrait of young girl standing next to Rococo Revival side chair, believed to be original watercolor, off white oval mat, vintage molded wood frame; very good condition with no rips, tears, stains. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	93 

	Lead:
	Hitchcock Rocking Chair: Teresa Skoog" 

	Description:
	39" x 23" x 20"; antique / vintage Hitchcock rocking chair, hand drawn seat, ebony ground with ex post facto hand painted decoration in the PA German style, polychrome acorns / leaves and gold acanthus on crest rail and back of seat, farm scene on scroll front of seat, gold stenciling on seat and front legs, artist signed and dated on bottom of seat " Teresa Skoog, 1985". From Pennsylvania Folklife, Vol. 38, No. 4 September 1989: "TERESA A. SKOOG was born and raised in Berks County, Pennsylvania ........ She is a member of the Pennsylvania Guild of Craftsmen and has been painting for the past thirteen years.....". THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	93A 

	Lead:
	6 Mauser Sterling Dinner Forks 12.65 ozt. 

	Description:
	7.75"; six Mauser Manufacturing Company sterling silver dinner forks, Mt. Vernon pattern, heavily embossed front and back, marked w/ Mauser galloping horse logo and "Sterling Pat'd 1906"; total weight 12.65 ozt; very good condition overall. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	93B 

	Lead:
	US Silver Quarters & Dimes:$5.65 Face 

	Description:
	1) Nineteen silver quarters, eighteen Washington, one Standing Liberty. 2) Nine dimes, six Mercury, three Roosevelt; $5.65 face value. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM. 

	

	Lot Number:
	94 

	Lead:
	Vintage Sideboard 

	Description:
	38" x 31" x 21"; vintage sideboard c. 1970s, two blind doors, three interior shelves, nutmeg finish, antique brass patina hardware, cabinet and shelves solid wood; very good condition overall. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551. 

	

	Lot Number:
	94B 

	Lead:
	Contemporary Wood, Smoke Glass & Chrome Stand 

	Description:
	20.5" x 44" x 20"; contemporary wood, chrome and glass stand, bentwood frame w/ mahogany finish, chrome supports, three black translucent glass shelves; very good condition.

	

	Lot Number:
	95 

	Lead:
	1852 & 1877 Taufscheins 

	Description:
	1) Hand tinted 1852 taufschein in English, Andrew Deveney, son of Levi and Magdalena Deveney, born August 30th 1852 in Springfield Township, PA, baptized December 5th 1852, laid paper,printed LC "PRINTED AND FOR SALE BY LUTZ & SCHUSTERE - HAAISBURG, Penna, vintage molded wood frame; Taufschein good condition overall with no rips, tears, slight foxing outside of image, frame good condition. 2) 17" x 14.16" sight; printed and hand tinted taufschein in German, James Issac Steierwald, son of Johannes and Maria Steierwald, born September 14, 1877, baptized December 6, 1877, in German, printed by R.H.O. Grossman 542 Penn St. Reading, unframed, shrink wrapped, cardboard backing; very good condition commensurate with age, no rips, tears, staining of note. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	96 

	Lead:
	Henredon Tall Chest Matches Lots 99, 102, 105 

	Description:
	48.25" x 38" x 19"; Henredon Artefacts Collection campaign style tall chest of drawers, solid wood construction, likely hickory w/ golden oak finish, two drawers over four, recessed brass drop pulls, matches lots 99, 102, 105; very good to excellent used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	96A 

	Lead:
	6 Mauser Sterling Lunch Forks 11.35 ozt. 

	Description:
	7.25"; six Mauser Manufacturing Company sterling silver luncheon forks, Mt. Vernon pattern, heavily embossed front and back, marked w/ Mauser galloping horse logo and "Sterling Pat'd 1906"; total weight 11.35 ozt; very good condition overall. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	96B 

	Lead:
	1879, 1884 Morgan Silver Dollars 

	Description:
	1879, 1884 Morgan silver dollars; 1879 est. VF, 1884 est. VF. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	97 

	Lead:
	Infrared Fireplace Heater 

	Description:
	Intertek Infrared Fireplace Heater Model #PCF132008US, 1500W, oak cabinet, multi-level visual flame and no flame settings, multi-speed blower; tested, working condition, THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	97A 

	Lead:
	6 Antique Haviland Luncheon Plates 

	Description:
	8.5" D; Six antique Haviland luncheon plates, broad green band surrounding white center, heavy gold, embossed rim band, shield w/ monogram "J. McC", "H&Co.", "L", "France" (1888-1896); five in very good condition, one has age crack across center. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	98 

	Lead:
	Faux Leather Armchair 

	Description:
	30" x 25" x 20"; contemporary faux leather armchair, burgundy leather with mahogany finish frame; very good condition overall, no mars or excessive wear to upholstery, small are of finish loss to left front leg. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	98A 

	Lead:
	In Memoriam Lithograph c. 1840s 

	Description:
	18.25" x 16.12" overall, 13.5" x 11.5"; In memoriam lithograph memorializing the deaths of Issac Davis Windle March 2, 1842, Jane Anne Windle August 18, 1847 and Davis Windle Novemebr 18, 1847, tri-chrome lithograph, printed LL "E.B & E.C. Kellogg 144 Fulton St. N.Y.........", LR "D. Needham 233 Main St. Buffalo", old glass, black wood frame with hand cut nails, notes en verso, purchased from Cocalico Historical Society; no rips, tears, staining to printed mat,intrudes into image field at TR and LC. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	99 

	Lead:
	2 Henredon Night Stands Matches Lots 96,102, 105 

	Description:
	22.25" x 25" x 18"; two matching Henredon Artefacts Collection campaign style night stands, solid wood construction, likely hickory w/ golden oak finish, one drawer over open storage, recessed brass drop pulls, matches lots 96, 102, 105; good to very good used condition, wear to finish of both, one slight, one moderate. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	99A 

	Lead:
	6 Mauser Sterling Teaspoons 8.45 ozt. 

	Description:
	5.75"; six Mauser Manufacturing Company sterling silver teaspoons, Mt. Vernon pattern, heavily embossed front and back, marked w/ Mauser galloping horse logo and "Sterling Pat'd 1906"; total weight 8.45 ozt; very good condition overall. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	99B 

	Lead:
	Two 1889 Morgan Silver Dollars 

	Description:
	Two 1889 Morgan silver dollars; both est, G / VG. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM. 

	

	Lot Number:
	100 

	Lead:
	Antique Chelsea Porcelain Tableware 

	Description:
	Antique Chelsea porcelain, raised anchor variant with anchor and laurel branches underneath, white w/ gold band, includes: Tea pot (lid broken, pieces present), cream and sugar, 7.5 "covered serving dish, acorn finial, two 10" hexagonal plates with scalloped edges, twelve 7" plates, twelve 5" shallow berry bowls, eleven cups with deep saucers; all pieces in good condition overall, no chips, cracks. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	101 

	Lead:
	Wallace Nutting: "Nethercote" 

	Description:
	14" x 17" overall; 7.5" x 9.5" sight ; Wallace Nutting hand tinted photograph, pencil titled LL "Nethercote", pencil signed LR "Wallace Nutting", period molded wood frame; very good to excellent condition commensurate with age, no rips, tears, staining. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	102 

	Lead:
	Henredon Chest Matches Lots 99, 102, 105 

	Description:
	21.25" x 25" x 18"; 48.25" x 38" x 19"; Henredon Artefacts Collection campaign style small chest of drawers, solid wood construction, likely hickory w/ golden oak finish, two drawers, recessed brass drop pulls, matches lots 96, 99, 105; very good to excellent used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	102A 

	Lead:
	6 Mauser Soup Spoons 10.05 ozt. 

	Description:
	6.65"; six Mauser Manufacturing Company sterling silver soup spoons, Mt. Vernon pattern, heavily embossed front and back, marked w/ Mauser galloping horse logo and "Sterling Pat'd 1906"; total weight 10.05 ozt; very good condition overall. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	102B 

	Lead:
	Three 1922 Peace Silver Dollars 

	Description:
	Three 1922 Peace silver dollars; all est. XF. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	103 

	Lead:
	Lenox Dinnerware: Autumn 4 Pc Setting For 12 plus 

	Description:
	1) Vintage Lenox porcelain tableware, 'Autumn" pattern,blue and green floral band with center medallion of raised enamel floral arrangement in basket, also repeated on band, four piece place setting for twelve with serving pieces including: 10.5" dinner plate. 8.5" luncheon plate, 6.5" dessert plate, cup & saucer, 16" serving platter, 10" serving bowl, salt and pepper, cream and sugar, salt and pepper, bud vase; very good condition, no cracks or chips. 2) Lenox Currier & Ives Christmas Plate "The Road, Winter", sleighing scene; very good condition, no chips, cracks etc. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	104 

	Lead:
	1876 Reading Confirmation Certificate: Eggert 

	Description:
	14.5" x 12.5" overall, 9.5" x 11.5"; 1876 confirmation certificate for Gottfried Franz August Eggert, born October 13, 1876, confirmed March 22 1891 under Evangelical Lutheran St. Johannes Kirche in Reading, Pastor J.J. Kueudig, in German, old glass, period faux grain shadowbox frame; certificate in good condition with no rips, tears, small areas of staining outside of image field, frame in good condition with minor loss not affecting presntation. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	105 

	Lead:
	Henredon Headboard Matches Lots 96, 99, 102 

	Description:
	39" x 78.5"; Henredon Artefacts Collection campaign style headboard for king size bed, solid wood construction, likely hickory w/ golden oak finish, matches lots 96, 99, 102; very good to excellent used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	105A 

	Lead:
	6 Mauser Butter Knives 5.85 ozt. 

	Description:
	6"; six Mauser Manufacturing Company sterling silver butter knives, Mt. Vernon pattern, heavily embossed front and back, marked w/ Mauser galloping horse logo and "Sterling Pat'd 1906"; total weight 5.85 ozt; very good condition overall. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	105B 

	Lead:
	Three Morgan Silver Dollars 1900, 1921 (2) 

	Description:
	Three Morgan silver dollars 1900, two 1921; 1900 est XF-AU, both 1921 est XF. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	106 

	Lead:
	Brass Marine Barometer, Brass Sailboat 

	Description:
	1) 5" D.; West Marine solid brass barometer, white face, black numerals, one black hand for weather, gold for barometric pressure. 2) 7.25" x 5" x 2"; contemporary solid brass sailboat in Modernist style. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	106B 

	Lead:
	Vintage Amish Style Curio Cabinet 

	Description:
	72.5" x 48" x 16"; Amish style curio cabinet, yellow pine, natural finish, curved and stepped back cornice, two doors, glass on top 2/3 of each, blind on bottom third with raised panels, three interior shelves behind glass, two interior shelves behind wood, bracket feet; very good to excellent condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	107 

	Lead:
	Original Watercolor: Lakescape 

	Description:
	17" x 24" overall, 11.66" x 17.5"; original watercolor, dock, lake and ducks in foreground, trees, lake, sky, clouds in mid- and background, execution shows element of skill, artist signed LR "H F Lise" (?), MCM wood frame, cream linen liner w/ gold border; watercolor and frame in very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	108 

	Lead:
	Rosewood Finish 2 Drawer File cabinet 

	Description:
	27" x 30" x 22"; Two drawer file cabinet, rosewood finish, double rows of letter file rails in each drawer; very good used condition cosmetically, drawers open and close stiffly, mat need adjustment, file folders rails need to be set back in place. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	108A 

	Lead:
	6 Mauser Sterling Handled Dinner Knives 

	Description:
	9.75"; six Mauser Manufacturing Company sterling silver butter knives, Mt. Vernon pattern, heavily embossed front and back, marked w/ Mauser galloping horse logo and "Sterling Pat'd 1906"; total weight 19.10 ozt total weight, 3.10 ozt total weight each; very good condition overall. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	108B 

	Lead:
	1900 O Morgan Silver Dollar, 1834 Mexican 8 Reale 

	Description:
	1) 1900 O Morgan silver dollar, est G / VG. 2) 1834 Mexican silver Eight Reale, drilled; est. AG. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	109 

	Lead:
	5 Vintage Brass: Candlabrum, Box, Horse, Bells 

	Description:
	Five pieces of vintage brass including: 1) 14.5" five light candelabrum. 2) 2" x 5.5" x 3.75"; vintage Middle Eastern brass dresser box, embossed and engraved, copper inlay, wood lined interior, artist signed on bottom. 3) 5" x 5.25"; MCM style solid brass brass horse with verdigris patina. 4) 11.75" x 2.85"; vintage Sarna brass bell with brass handle and forged clapper, marked "Sarna India". 5) 13.5" x 4" D; vintage engraved India brass bell, forged clapper, wood handle. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	109B 

	Lead:
	Contemporary Upholstered Loveseat 

	Description:
	43" x 58" x 34"; contemporary upholstered loveseat, wingbacks, scroll arms, turned pine front legs, blue and green floral print w/ gold accents on cream ground, single seat cushion, two matching accent pillows; good used condition, no worn spots, rips or holes in upholstery. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	110 

	Lead:
	Vintage Oil On Canvas: Covered Bridge 

	Description:
	14,75: x 19.5"; oil on canvas, covered bridge, boy, dog, creek, trees, sky, clouds, noted en verso "August - 1965 O. Williams", possible over paint, canvas, stretcher and stretcher mounts indicate greater age; good condition overall, small apint loss along bottom edge and top right corner. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	111 

	Lead:
	Mahogany Finish Coffee Table 

	Description:
	16.5" x 60 x 25.75; Queen Anne style coffee table, cabriole legs, slipper feet, mahogany finish; good used condition overall, some light surface irregularities on top. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	111A 

	Lead:
	6 Mauser Sterling Handled Lunch Knives 

	Description:
	8.75"; six Mauser Manufacturing Company sterling silver luncheon knives, Mt. Vernon pattern, heavily embossed front and back, marked w/ Mauser galloping horse logo and "Sterling Pat'd 1906"; total weight 15.30 ozt total weight, 2.65 ozt total weight each; very good condition overall. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	111B 

	Lead:
	15 40% Half Dollars, 5 35% NIckles 

	Description:
	1) Fifteen Kennedy 40% Half Dollars, $7.50 face value. 2) Five Jefferson 35% silver war nickels; .25% face value. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	112 

	Lead:
	Royal Worcester Evesham Porcelain Dinnerware 

	Description:
	Royal Worcester porcelain tableware, Evesham, six piece service for eight includes: 10" dinner plates, 8" bread plates, 6.5" deep bowls, 6.5" dessert plates, 3.25" D cups with 6" saucers, freezer to oven, oven to table, microwave proof; good condition, no chips, cracks, losses. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	112A 

	Lead:
	Contemporary Brass Bed 

	Description:
	Headboard 51" x 61", footboard 36" x 61", metal frame size 60" x 81"; contemporary brass bed with porcelain ball embellishments, accommodates 60" x 80" mattress, two metal rails with three cross supports, hardware for attaching metal frame to bed is present. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	113 

	Lead:
	2 Wallace Nutting Hand Tinted Photographs 

	Description:
	1) 10.75" x 16.5"; Wallace Nutting hand tinted photograph, "May River Banks", pen signed LR, pen titled LL, period mahogany wood tone frame, undisturbed back; very good condition, no stains, tears, holes. 2) 11.25" x 14.25"; Wallace Nutting hand tinted photograph, "Tea For Two", pen signed LR, pen titled LL, period gold embossed wood frame, undisturbed back; good condition overall, no rips, holes, small areas of staining to mat outside of image area. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	114 

	Lead:
	Pine Console Table Matches Lots 123, 120, 117 

	Description:
	30.25" x 47" x 15.25"; solid pine console table, two drawers, cabriole legs, matches lots 123, 120, 117; very good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	114A 

	Lead:
	6 Mauser Sterling Teaspoons 8.45 ozt. 

	Description:
	5.75"; six Mauser Manufacturing Company sterling silver teaspoons, Mt. Vernon pattern, heavily embossed front and back, marked w/ Mauser galloping horse logo and "Sterling Pat'd 1906"; total weight 8.45 ozt; very good condition overall. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	115 

	Lead:
	Yamaha Receiver Model # RX-V590 

	Description:
	6" x 17" x 13.5"; Yamaha Receiver Model # RX-V590, 75 Watt - 8 Ohm - 20 - 20000 Hz - THD 0.04% - 2 channels (front), 75 Watt - 8 Ohm - at 1 kHz - THD 0.07% - 1 channels (center), 20 Watt - 8 Ohm - at 1 kHz - THD 0.3% - 1 channels (rear), surround sound, Dolby Pro-Logic decoders; good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	116 

	Lead:
	Two Art Photographs: Lancaster Mules, Old Tractor 

	Description:
	1) 15.5" x 19"; color photograph, head on shot of hitched team of mules pulling plow, professionally framed with double mat, cream linen and brown, gun metal gray metal frame, label en verso "Carol M. Merchner, July 1991, Amish Mules Lancaster County, PA"; very good condition. 2) 12.75" x 15.5"; color photo of Fordson tractor surrounded by rocks and weeds with farm field and trees in background, single mat, contemporary eood frame; very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	117 

	Lead:
	Pine Occasional Table Matches Lots 123, 120, 114 

	Description:
	30.25" x 31" x 11"; solid pine occasional table, cabriole legs, matches lots 123, 120, 114; very good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	117A 

	Lead:
	5 Mauser Lunch Forks 9.30 ozt 

	Description:
	7.25"; five Mauser Manufacturing Company sterling silver luncheon forks, Mt. Vernon pattern, heavily embossed front and back, marked w/ Mauser galloping horse logo and "Sterling Pat'd 1906"; total weight 9.30 ozt; very good condition overall. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	118 

	Lead:
	Pioneer #PD-F805 50+1 CD Player 

	Description:
	Pioneer #PD-F805 50+1 CD Player , Disc format: CD (51 Disc Multi Play), 1 bit digital converter, 2Hz to 20kHz Dynamic Frequency response, 96dB range, 98 dB Signal-to-noise ratio, 96dB Channel separation, 0.003% Total harmonic distortion, 2V Mains output, optical digital outputs. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	119 

	Lead:
	2 Art Photographs: New Mexico Landscapes 

	Description:
	1) 12" x 18"; color art photograph, New Mexico landscape, professionally framed, double mat, black metal frame, label en verso "Carol M. Mercner, March 1997, Road To Acoma, NM"; very good condition. 2) 18" x 12"; color art photograph, New Mexico landscape, professionally framed, double mat, black metal frame, label en verso "Carol M. Mercner, March 1997, Road To Acoma, NM"; very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	120 

	Lead:
	Pine Side Table Matches Lots 123, 117, 114 

	Description:
	20.5" x 23" x 17.75"; solid pine side or end table, one drawer, cabriole legs, matches lots 123, 117, 114; very good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	120A 

	Lead:
	8 Sterling Dinner Forks 14.5 ozt 

	Description:
	8"; eight Gorham sterling dinner forks, King Albert pattern, marked with Gorham hallmarks, 'M' in circle, "Sterling", 14.50 ozt total weight; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	121 

	Lead:
	Sanyo DVD Player, AOC Envision 19" TV 

	Description:
	1) Sanyo DVD Player Model # DWM-395 with remote, progressive scan, playback DVD, DVD+RW, DVD+R, CD, CD-R, CD-RW, and MP3 discs, displays JPG photos as a slide show on television screen, S-video, composite & component audio / video jacks; good used condition. 2) AOC Envision 19" LCD television Model #L198WSA, with remote, S-Video input, VGA input, audio line-in, component video input, composite video input, headphones; good, used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	122 

	Lead:
	2 Art Photos: NM Mission, El Christo Cerrillos 

	Description:
	1) 15.5" x 11.5"; color art photograph, New Mexico mission, professionally framed, double mat, black metal frame, by Carol M. Mercner, 1997; very good condition. 2) 17" x 11.75"; color art photograph, depiction of carved sculpture of Christ professionally framed, double mat, black metal frame, label en verso "Carol M. Mercner, March 1997, El Christo Cerrillos, NM"; very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	122A 

	Lead:
	2 Art Photographs: Mt. Elbros, Russia 

	Description:
	1) 15" x 18"; color art photograph, Caucasus region of Russia, landscape looking across fields, trees, forests towards Mt. Elbros on the horizon, professionally framed, double mat, black metal frame, label en verso "Carol M. Mercner,June 1993, Mt. Elbros, Kislovodsk, Mt. Caucasus Rgion So. Russia"; very good condition. 2) 14" x 12"; color art photograph of cable car on Mt. Elbros looking across the Caucasus range, professionally framed, double mat, black metal frame, label en verso "Carol M. Mercner,June 1993, Mt. Elbros near Kislovodsk, Caucasus Mts. So. Russia""; very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	123 

	Lead:
	Pine Stand Matches Lots 120, 117, 114 

	Description:
	30.5" x 15.25 x 15.25; solid pine stand, matches lots 120, 117, 114; very good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	123A 

	Lead:
	8 Sterling Lunch Forks 10.50 ozt. 

	Description:
	7.25"; eight Gorham sterling luncheon forks, King Albert pattern, marked with Gorham hallmarks, 'M' in circle, "Sterling", 10.50 ozt total weight; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	124 

	Lead:
	Magic Chef 30 Bottle Wine Cooler 

	Description:
	32.5" x 19" x 22"; Magic Chef Ewavw Model # MCWC30CGW, black w/ chrome frame door, smoke glass front, thirty bottle capacity; good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	124A 

	Lead:
	Vintage Hitchcock Rocking Chair 

	Description:
	42.25" x 25.5" x 18.5"; vintage Hitchcock style rocking chair c. 1970s, nutmeg finish, gold fruit, flowers and leaves stenciled on crest rail, gold stenciling, broad, sculpted seat, removable upholstered seat and back cushions; good condition overall, small area of finish loss to seat, age wear on arms. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	125 

	Lead:
	Two Art Photographs: California Coast 

	Description:
	1) 17.5" x 14.5"; color art photograph, Northern California coastal seascape, professionally framed, double mat, black metal frame, label en verso "Carol M. Mercner,July 1989, No. CA Coast"; very good condition. 2) 16" x 19"; color art photograph, seascape, Mendocino, CA, professionally framed, double mat, black metal frame, label en verso "Carol M. Mercner,July 1989, Mendocino, CA""; very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	126 

	Lead:
	Country Style Drop Leaf Harvest Table 

	Description:
	29" x 60" x 47"; Country style, drop leap, harvest table, natural finish hickory top, white painted base w lattice shelf; good used condition, structurally sound. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	126A 

	Lead:
	8 Sterling Salad Forks 7.95 ozt. 

	Description:
	6.25"; eight Gorham sterling salad forks, King Albert pattern, marked with Gorham hallmarks, "Sterling", 7.95 ozt total weight; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	127 

	Lead:
	Magic Chef 2 Door Mini-Refrigerator 

	Description:
	49" x 19" x 19"; Magic Chef two door mini-refrigerator Model #MCBR402S, black w/ brush stainless look doors, 4.5 cu. ft capacity; good working condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	127A 

	Lead:
	2 Coleman Thermoelectric Colloers 

	Description:
	Two Coleman Model #5640 PowerChill Thermoelectric Cooler Car Truck RV 12V Mini Refrigerators, hot / cold, with cords for lighter plug-in and one converter cord to AC; untested, used condition, THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	127B 

	Lead:
	Carved Hardstone Hippopotamus, Rhinoceros 

	Description:
	1) Carved hardstone Hippopotamus, 3.5" x 6.5" 2.5", deep green,artist signed on bottom; very good condition. 2) Rhinoceros, 3.25" x 6" x 2", medium green; two surface mars on rear. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	129 

	Lead:
	Pine Dry Sink 

	Description:
	44" x 44.5" x 18"; contemporary Amish style pine dry sink w/ well, one drawer, two doors w/ two interior shelves, heart cutout on back rail; very good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551 OR BUYER ARRANGES THIRD PARTY SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	129A 

	Lead:
	8 Gorham Sterling Teaspoons 8.75 ozt. 

	Description:
	6"; eight Gorham sterling teaspoons, King Albert pattern, marked with Gorham hallmarks, "Sterling", "PAT'D", 8.75 ozt total weight; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	130 

	Lead:
	Frigidaire Microwave 

	Description:
	12.5" x 20.5" x 15.5"; Model # FFCE1439LW, 1100W, 1.4 cu. ft., 14.2" turntable, nine cooking programs, timer, LED display; good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	130A 

	Lead:
	4 Paint Decorated Dining Chairs 

	Description:
	38.5" x 17" x 17"; four contemporary, paint decorated, solid wood chairs w/ hand painted rosters on back splat; good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	130B 

	Lead:
	Carved Grizzly Bear 

	Description:
	4.5" x 8" x 3"; carved grizzly bear with fish in mouth, dense wood; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	132 

	Lead:
	Tall Oak Shelving Unit 

	Description:
	84" x 36" x 12"; oak and oak laminate shelving unit, seven adjustable shelves; very good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	132A 

	Lead:
	8 Sterling Soup Spoons 10.65 ozt. 

	Description:
	6.85"; eight Gorham / Whiting sterling soup spoons, King Albert pattern, marked with Whiting Lion & 'W' in circle, "PAT'D", 10.65 ozt total weight; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	133 

	Lead:
	Keurig K-6- Coffee Maker w/ Pods, Filters Plus 

	Description:
	Keurig K-60 coffee maker, black, with k-cups, make your own filter, individual pods and filters; good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	133A 

	Lead:
	Werner 5', Louisville 2' Type 1 Ladders 

	Description:
	1) Werner 5' Type 1 (250 Lb capacity) aluminum ladder, model #6005; very good used condition. 2) Louisville 2' Type 1 (250 Lb capacity) aluminum ladder, model # L-2111-02; very good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	133B 

	Lead:
	African Folk Art Carved Elephant & Rhino 

	Description:
	African folk art carved elephant, 8.5" x 8.5" x 6" (no tusks) and rhinoceros, 6" x 12" x 4", dense tropical wood; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	135 

	Lead:
	Oak Stereo Cabinet 

	Description:
	74.75" x 22.5" x 20"; Oak and oak laminate stereo cabinet, open cubicle over two glass doors w/ three interior shelves over two blind doors w/ storage area; very good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	135A 

	Lead:
	8 Gorham Sterling Handled Dinner Knives 

	Description:
	9.5"; eight Gorham dinner knives with sterling handles and stainless steel blades, King Albert pattern, unmarked, 20.00 ozt total weight; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	135B 

	Lead:
	RL Pro-Flo HD Pack Pack Sprayer 

	Description:
	Rl Pro-Flo model # 614 heavy duty, poly tank, back pack sprayer, four gallon capacity; good used condition visually, not tested. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	136 

	Lead:
	600+- CDs Only, Lot 142 CD Rack Not Included 

	Description:
	Six hundred +- CDs, multiple genres, classical, jazz, pop, rock n' roll w/ prepared inventory list. PLEASE NOTE: 600+ CDs only in this lot. The CD rack is not included. See Lot 142 for CD rack. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	136A 

	Lead:
	MCM Dansk Kobenstyle Pan 

	Description:
	13.25' D; Dansk yellow enamel steelware Kobenstyle paella pan, marked "Dansk Designs Denmark IHQ" ; good used condition, some small areas of enamel loss around rim. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	136B 

	Lead:
	3 African Folk Art Carved Giraffes 

	Description:
	Three African folk art carved giraffes: 12" grouping of two giraffes, 18" Giraffe, 15" giraffe, all unmarked. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	137 

	Lead:
	6 Sterling Serving Pieces 8.75 ozt. 

	Description:
	Six Gorham / Whiting sterling serving pieces, King Albert pattern, total weight 8.75 ozt, including: Gorham large 9" meat fork, Gorham 5.75" pickle / olive fork, Gorham 5" sugar tongs, two Whiting 8.25" serving spoons, Whiting butter knife; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	137A 

	Lead:
	Wrought 8 Light Hanging Candelabrum 

	Description:
	29.5" x 16.5" D; hand forged wrought iron eight light hanging candelabrum; good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	137B 

	Lead:
	Black & Decker Leaf Hog BV 2500 

	Description:
	Black and Decker Leaf Hog vortex vacuum system w/ bag; working used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	138 

	Lead:
	Occasional Table, Vintage Wall Mirror 

	Description:
	1) 27.25" x 27.75" x 14.25"; small occasional table, mahogany frame and legs with laminate top, turned tapered legs; good used condition, structurally sound, laminate top has one small surface mar. 2) 25.5" x 16.50"; vintage wall mirror, walnut finish, converted from shaving stand mirror; good condition, two small finish losses THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	138A 

	Lead:
	8 Gorham Sterling Handled Lunch Knives 

	Description:
	7.5"; eight Gorham luncheon knives with sterling handles and stainless steel blades, King Albert pattern, unmarked,11.70 ozt total weight; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	138B 

	Lead:
	B&D Electric Trimmer, Cordless Weed Eater 

	Description:
	1) Black & Decker electric hedge trimmer TR 116, 16" cutting blade; tested, good working condition. 2) Black and Decker 18V cordless weed eater NST2118, tested, working condition, no charger. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	139 

	Lead:
	Blender, Toaster, 2 Waffle Makers, FF Cutter 

	Description:
	1) Hamilton Beach 10 Blend Master, white. 2) B&D four slice wide slot toaster, black and chrome. 3) LePresse French Fry cutter, blaack. 4) Bella waffle maker, black. 5) Waffle maker, white. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	139A 

	Lead:
	23,000 BTU Kerosene Heater, 5 Gallon Container 

	Description:
	1) Dura Heat Model 2304 23,000 BTU Kerosene Heater w/ electronic ignition; good visible condition. 2) Scepter five gallon hard plastic kerosene container with fill pump; good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	140B 

	Lead:
	Dirt Devil Easy Steamer Carpet Extractor 

	Description:
	Dir Devil Model #CE7000W Easy Steamer Carpet Extractor ; powers up, working condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	141 

	Lead:
	Power Lift Messaging Recliner 

	Description:
	41" x 36" x 36"; power lift, heated, messaging recliner, variable message style and intensity controls, brown suede upholstery; good condition overall, message and power lift tested and in working condition, no rips or holes in upholstery, some surface staining to suede. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	141A 

	Lead:
	8 Sterling Butter Knives 5.75 ozt. 

	Description:
	5.25"; eight Gorham butter knives, King Albert pattern, marked with Gorham logo and "Sterling", 5.75 ozt total weight; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	141B 

	Lead:
	Bissell Cleanview Swivel Pet Deluxe Vacuum 

	Description:
	Bissell Model #2258 Cleanview Swivel Pet Deluxe bagless vacuum w/ attachments, bagless; tested, working condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	142 

	Lead:
	Oak Finish CD Rack Only, See Lot 136 600+ CDs 

	Description:
	44" x 33" x 5"; oak finish CD rack, six hundred CD capacity; good used condition. PLEASE NOTE: CD Rack only in this lot. The 600+ are not included . See Lot 136 for 600+ CDs. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	142A 

	Lead:
	"Katy's Country Charm By Karen" Pottery 

	Description:
	Katy's Country Charm By Karen spongeware pottery, apple motif including :four graduated canisters, three blue and white, one green and white; deviled egg dish, blue and white; covered butter dish, blue and white; 9" plate, green and white; very good used condition, no chips, cracks, losses. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	142B 

	Lead:
	Bissell EasyVac Bagless Vacuum Cleaner 

	Description:
	Bissell Model 3130 EasyVac Lightweight Bagless Vacuum Cleaner ; powers up, good working condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	143 

	Lead:
	Baldwin Brass Student Lamp, Candlestick Lamp 

	Description:
	1) 22.5" x 14" x 8"Baldwin Brass student lamp, working condition. 2) Baldwin Brass candlestick lamp 20" x 10". THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	143B 

	Lead:
	2 Box Springs, Mattresses, Metal Frames 

	Description:
	24" x 37" x 73" each; two Serta Noble box spring and mattress sets with metal frames; good condition with no tears, rips, stains. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	144 

	Lead:
	Brown Leather Recliner 

	Description:
	40" x 39.5" x 37"; brown leather recliner, comfortable, broad seat; good used condition overall, all functions work, no rips or holes in leather, right side sags a little. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	144A 

	Lead:
	8 Sterling Tablespoons 11.60 ozt. 

	Description:
	7.25"; eight Gorham / Whiting tablespoons, King Albert pattern, marked with Whiting logo, 'M' in circle and "Sterling", 11.60 ozt total weight; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	144B 

	Lead:
	Plastic Coated Wire Shelf / Rack Unit 

	Description:
	74.5" x 63" x 12"; heavy duty plastic coated wire shelf / rack unit, two shelves with rack for hanging clothes, currently used in laundry room. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	145 

	Lead:
	3 Sets MCM Gerber Miming Steak Knives 

	Description:
	Three sets of vintage MCM Gerber Miming steak knives in original boxes, four knives to each set; new old stock, never used. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	145A 

	Lead:
	Contemporary Gold Frame Mirror 

	Description:
	33.5" x 19.75"; contemporary gold frame mirror, deep frame, black liner, gold embossed liner, beveled glass; very good condition overall. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	145B 

	Lead:
	Three Drawer Rolling Filing Cabinet 

	Description:
	28" x 15" x 25"; three drawer, steel, rolling file cabinet, locking with two keys present; very good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	146 

	Lead:
	5 Sterling Serving Spoons 12.30 ozt. 

	Description:
	Five Gorham / Whiting serving spoons, King Albert pattern, total weight 12.30 ozt., includes: 9" large Gorham sauce spoon, 8.5" Gorham vegetable spoon, 8.5" Gorham berry spoon, all marked with Gorham logo, "Sterling", "PAT.", two Whiting 8.25" serving spoons, marked with Whiting logo, "Sterling", "PAT."; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	146A 

	Lead:
	B&D Jig Saw, Hardware Caddy, Hardware 

	Description:
	Black & Decker JS500 jig saw w/ case; Rubbermaid portable hardware caddy w/ hardware; both in very good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	146B 

	Lead:
	HD Plastic Coated Wire Rack Shelf Unit 

	Description:
	54" x 36" x 14"; heavy duty plastic coated wire rack shelf, four shelves; very good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	147 

	Lead:
	Folding Stool w/ Engraved Leather Seat 

	Description:
	19.5" x 16"; tripod folding stool w/ engraved leather seat depicting a lion's head, laced corner reinforcements; very good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	147A 

	Lead:
	Emerson Model # LC220EM2 22" TV 

	Description:
	Emerson Model # LC220EM2 22" television, 720p HD LCD Television, no remote; good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	147B 

	Lead:
	10 Sterling Teaspoons 11.10 ozt. 

	Description:
	6"; ten Gorham / Whiting teaspoons spoons, King Albert pattern, marked with Whiting logo, '"Sterling" and "PAT.", "E" in circle, 11.10 ozt total weight; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	148 

	Lead:
	Stained Glass Lighted Dog Figurine 

	Description:
	1.5" x 19" x 8'; stained glass style lighted dog figurine; working condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	148A 

	Lead:
	Pine Quilt Rack 

	Description:
	36" x 28.5" x 10.25"; contemporary Country Decor quilt rack, pine w/ heart cutouts on each end, natural finish; very good condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	148B 

	Lead:
	Gorham Sterling Carving Set & Cake Set 

	Description:
	Five pieces Gorham, King Albert pattern, includes: three piece carving set: 11" meat fork, 13+" carving knife with Burns stainless steel blade, 13.5" knife sharpener, all with sterling handles, all marked with Gorham hallmarks, "Sterling Handle"; two piece cake set, 14.5" cake knife and 9.75" cake server, both with stainless steel blades, both marked with Gorham hallmarks, "Sterling Handle"; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	149 

	Lead:
	Vintage / Antique Stand 

	Description:
	22" x 15.5" x 13.5"; vintage / antique stand c. 1920s, nutmeg finish, banded top, turned legs, lower; good used condition, finish very good, top rail joints are loose, need to be glued for structural soundness. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	149A 

	Lead:
	2 Tool Boxes w/ Tools 

	Description:
	Two Contico 19" Hip Roof Tuff-e tool boxes with tools including hammers, channel locks, combination wrenches, chalk lines, chalk, levels, square, screw drivers, Craftsman bits, vice grips, stud sensor, adjustable wrench, 25' tape measure, pry bar, putty knives etc. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	149B 

	Lead:
	4 Sterling Serving Pieces 5.90 ozt. 

	Description:
	Four Gorham / Whiting serving pieces, King Albert pattern, total weight 5.90 ozt., includes: Gorham pierced serving spoon, Gorham cold meat fork, Gorham sugar spoon, all marked with Gorham hallmarks, "Sterling", "PAT.", Whiting sauce spoon, marked with Whiting logo, "Sterling", "PAT."; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	150 

	Lead:
	Oak Finish Stand 

	Description:
	28.5" x 26.5" x 20.5"; Oak finish stand, open cubicle over two doors w/ two interior shelves; good used condition. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	150A 

	Lead:
	Magma A10703 9" x 12" Gas Grill 

	Description:
	Magma A10703 Cabo Adventurer Marine Series 9" x 12" propane gas grill with cloth carrying bag; used condition, grates need cleaning. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	150B 

	Lead:
	12 Gorham Sterling Demitasse Spoons 3.75 ozt. 

	Description:
	4"; twelve Gorham demitasse spoons, King Albert pattern, marked with Gorham logo, '"Sterling" and "PAT.", 3.75 ozt total weight; good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	151 

	Lead:
	250+- Incontinence Underwear / Pads / Wipes 

	Description:
	1) 250+- adult incontinence pads and briefs, individual packs, full cases. 2) One case (twelve packs, 50 count each) disposable wash cloths (wipes). THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	151A 

	Lead:
	Sprayer,Soluble Fertilizer Weed Killer 

	Description:
	1.5 Gallon Flo-Master sprayer, Preen 16 lb, Miracle-Gro 10 lb & Miracle-Gro 5lb water soluble fertilizer, Miracle-Gro granulated fertilizer, Ortho Home Defense insect spray.; full and partials. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	

	Lot Number:
	151B 

	Lead:
	Electric Weed Eater, Garden Tools 

	Description:
	Homelite electric weed eater, tested, working condition, balling spade, dandelion weeder, ice scraper, hedge trimmer, new bow saw, trowels, pruners, hand hoe etc. THIS LOT IS PICK UP ONLY IN ROBESONIA, PA 19551.

	



